1.
RE - HERIR (1)
(28 27 2526, 29
| Illl |

20 2119 17 18 | l [
f | S
= | ) Lo

2 Eé _

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

2 . [Ny




Ref. |MNate Part No E. C I AmL.
No. |ix = £ Desscription TEEH 8 £ ' E:m I
| &g
1 B1171=4T0=0A0 FACE PLATE iptd 7z [ 1
d B1122=470=000 GASKET i3 e s |1
3 55=71117120=5P SCREW 11/86=40 L=10.5 D.11/83[538=4111015=5PF i -
55=-5111015=5P | SCREW 11/64=-50 L=10 A TT1FET [T 23 11/ 64=40 Laig | 1
& TA=-1250504=-R0 | FUEBER PLUA ity D=12,5 L=y {2
5 B1150~-481-0A0 |ARM DIL SHIELD ASM, Au7* & = 2T [ L
[ B113p=-481-grp=-A |ARN OIL SHTELD AuTe Jmrafn Y
7 B1131=681=-anp |NOM-WOVEN FABRJC A7® J@*t =ty ity -y | {12
.1 B1132=581=-000 |OIL WICK A3 JAT =A% 30y {13
¥ 55=-6080320=5P {SCREW 1/B=y4 L= 2.5 E535* 1/8-p4 L=2,5% 1
10 * 55=T110510=5F SCREW 11/b4=40 L=5 D.11/83 |55=4110515=5P -
. 35=4110515=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 A11/83 | 7a* 2y 11/ 64=40 L=S 1
11 TA=1250506=R0 RURBER PLUG FAfs D=12.5 L=y 1
1z o TA=0750704=R0 RUBBER FLUS H 11/83 kit i L
13 TA-1050504=-R0 RUBBER .PLUS Rt [ 9
14 B1151=4F0=-000 UPPER FEED COQWTR e b 21 T L | 1
15 B1152=-450-000=-A (FELT GOFIURNt = TIlE 1
16 55=-6070650=5P SCREW D/6b4=40 L= 5.5 ESzb* D084t L=5,5 2
17 D1118=31=CC0 SIDE PLATE TheLE 1 |
18 Byg49=4F+=000 GASKEET ol ol i ) e £ ] 1 |
19 [D3q49=684=CA0 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT COLLAR ASH, {b1d L*O97 2% 1|
20 | 55=6070630=5P SCREW ?/64=40 L=4h 53z 9rBL-4L0 =6 2
F [B3sX;:=012=000 GASEET I 2
27 |55=T110940=5P SCREW D,11/83|55=4110815=5P -
155=.110815=5P SCREW 11/6g=40 L=8 A1 F83 1A ELS 117G~ L=D &
il P1993=-cB1=CAD THREAD GUIHE AZM, 1EPTL 2= 1
L D1913=-481=-C00 THREAD GUTDE il el b (1%
2h=1 IHS=&060310=-5P HUT 3/32=5& OYA2T9r 3/32=58 {1}
23 BR148=123=-000 TENSION DISC fhPatd 15 {12
26 {0494 T=bPy=C00 TENSION DISC (LOWER) fRPITADS (9} [ €17
ev | 0191 4,=581=C00~-A |[TENSION THREAD GUIDE SPRIMNG FubEsy Pt FSR=s 3 [ €13
a8 1B1914=481=000 TAKE=UP THREAD TENSION POST i e T A b b B L | 12 ]
29 55=T110510=5P SCREW 11/&&=40 L=5 ZREF2I* 11/64=40 L= 5 1
30 B2201=481=000=-A [LODPER THREAD GUIDE LS RPoTT 1
=1 |55-111G?1D-5F ISCREW 11/84=40 L=7 #5325 41/64=540 L=T i
32 (B2202=-481=-000 {LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE SA{F B =Dy 1
i3 TA=1250T05=R0 |[EUBBER PLUG FA T L
34 TA-2101002-R0 RUBRER PLUG kg -
35 [ TA=2351305=R0 RUBBER PLUG FaA®s B=23.5 L=41.5% 1
36 TA=1701002=R0 |RUBBER PLUG kAt {1
LT B11%4=54R1=000 BED DIL SHTELD 4% F ImP =Nt 1
x5 {B1135=&431=000 IBED OTL SHTELD (B) ARTIE IRT=N"3 R | 1
i9 55=T110510=5P |SCREW 11/64=4p L=3 JULEFELT 11/ /64=40 L= 5 | 3
L0 Bi110g =L ET=-0040 |EE? SUPPORT PLATE B F B f 1
41 S5-9151440-CP ISCREW 15/64=-28 L=14 DYNIFe Bt 15/64=28 L=14 Iz
52 B1147=-555=-000 PIN A7) $3=-CY £o° 0 L1
43 B1148=555=000 ISDRJME F00 FIBY 0o [ 1
&4 B19pL=4B1=000 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER GUARD I b h* - [ 1
45 * 55=T110510=3P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=S L11/BS IB8=4110515~-5P -
" 55=-4110515=5F SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 LI1/BT | 3an 3o 11/64=40 LS 1_]
. B19053=£81=000 TAEE=LUT® THREAD TENSION LEVER Fukt s LI* = 1 |
L7 L 553=T110510=3P SCREW 11/7&4=40 L=5 fTT/BTIE5=6110215=5P -
- 25=4110515=-2P SCREW 11/64=40 LS5 L1153 P air 115 64=40 LeS 1
&8 WP=04L80B554=5P WASHER g .BX8.g4X0.8 ES%+m* 2 4, 0X8,. 50~ " F
L9 TA=-2100704=-RO RUEBBER PLUG L Sl 1
50 B1110=-481-000=-4 |CAM COVER LATCH HAANY = XTI 1
£1 B1111=481=000 SPRING ALhne = ATINFZ 1
52 B1112=&B19-000-A |[SPRING SUSTENSION LNt - ATI N 397 1
53 | [55=6080320=5F SCREW 1/B-44 L= 2,5 ESase 1/Babd L=2.5 3
T | ID256T=555=B00 RUBBER PLUG ol S e i | 1




2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
IREE - ShEEBAR (2)

\% ‘-

Eellrr 18 19 20 2|

3 26 _h %?.J



Ref. [Note Part No. _ E. C Ami
No. | i & Description W E A fu ' I:!IE':::II.
x4
1 B1905-320-000 FRAME THREAD EYELET FI=y TFPyTT 1
z 55=T110510=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 B 114853 55=4110515=5F =
$5=110515=5P SCREW 11/8g=-40 L=5 AL117E3 a2z 11746440 L=5 1
% p1F12=-B1=-CP0=4 |TENSIOH THMEAD GUIDE it} et o e o e 1
i s $5-7110510=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 B.11/8%|85=4110515=5P -
® §5=-2110215=5P SCREW 11/85-40 L=S AL117E8 20 11/ bg=40 Lun 2
£ DIF1I=s A1=CAD THREAD GUIRE ATHM, {7t 72 1
& D1913=481=CC0 THREAD GUIDE LR 12
G HS=60603710="P HUT  3/32="6 OURFT7F 3/32=58 11
7 D19T14=481=CC0=A | TENSION THREAD GUIDE SPRIMG BaE*a ArPaTT FR-un+z2 {12
d BT1£8=123=000 TENSION DISC TEFPOTT 95 (13
G bq947=481=C00 TENSION DISC (LOWER) TEFHTT33 (D8] {13
10 1 B1715-4%1-030 TAKE=UP THREAD TENSION POST Bobu-, fEPy{TE 5w n £13
11 * | 55-7110510=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 D,11 /83| 55-4110210=5F -
5-5-{.11':"515‘5'5' SCREW 11.I'|f|-:|_—|!'|:| L=%5 A 1178 tav ke 19 /6e=40 L=% 1
12 DA91g=4R1=-C00 TUBE HOLDE"™ OTP=F1=2% TTL 1
13 | 55=T110%10=TF SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 FRETRL 11/66=40 L= 5 1i |
16 | B11046=471-0A0-A |CAM COVER ASH, nLmnt - 2= 1|
15 B1106=-401=000=-4 | CAM COVER ALRN = £13
N B110B=4%1-000 CAY LOVER “UPPORY AeAn® = J91 (1)
il BE=6060210=-5F SCREW 3/32=56 L= 1,9 EFFL* Z/E2-%6 L=1," (2
18 B1109=4,B1=000 SPRIMG LA = =3 (1}
19 55=6g60210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1,9 EB2u* 3/32-56 L=1," (2}
20 B1107-4R1-0C0 CAM COVER GUIDE hLan® = PoxA {1}
21 55=-4060+50=-5P SCREW =/x7-5& L= 2,5 C32L" z/3l=5%06 Lud,.5 il
r-.,. 22 B1103-481-Fro THROAT PLATE EE] -
23 §5=29107495="1 SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 TRESEUY 1y fb64=50 Led.5 2
24 D1104=c81=CAD BED 3LIDE ASM, Antyfe IE 1
25 D11pé=481-Coyg BED SLIDE P L TTE S (1)
26 B1115=-38p=-0nrp SPRING An*yf? n*a €1}
27 | SS=6pbp2yn=5PF  |SCREW 2/3°-56 L= 1.9 k32 3/32-56 L=1." (g}
7B I B1187=3230=000 BED SLIPE TUILDE ZatgfR ot (i |
29 + | s5-gQe0%s0=-5P SCREW 3/3--54 L= 2.5 M.0&/B4|ESRY* T/32=50 L=2.% (1)
0 B1105-3B0-000 BED SLIDE T“TOPFER AN yagiIne 2 1
31 §5=7110510-5P SCREW  11/64-40 L=3 ?LES2EY 11/64=40 Le 5 2
32 B110&=-350-070 LATCH b 1
=3 55=6080410=5P  ISCREW 1/B-&4& [=& FSge 1/H-&b4 L=k .
1 DZLBO=4EL=D00 TUBE FCR MAGNET CORD FO*I=b* A2 1]
33 D2467=555=-B00 RUBBER PLUR Je g 7RI .
1] B11&61=481=080 STLICOME OTL LUI'BRICANT ASM. TALuT=2 2= 1
T B11561=481=000=-A |SILICON QOIL CASE LALLIT=2 {11
IB BI1187=552=0rg RUBRER PLUSG PT OFpUDe {17
18 _ lB1182=-471=-000 STLICON QIL FELT TALLTINE {52
&0 Byy06-421-0A0-A |CAH COVER A3H, AaLhnr = 73 {11
&1 B1110=-481=-000=-4 |CAM COVER LATCH ALAN = XTI {13
L2 B1168=481=000 SCREW TALDTEPLT. RAAlw {11
&3 SD=0&40231=5P HINGE 53CREV D= &,.35 H= 2.3 Fruzir 0=6.%3% He2 T (11
¥ WZ=-0641510=KP WAVED WASHER S, £X11XK0.3 TERNeRTIeNT2 H.4711X0.3 {11
i




3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
§2 - SHERAMR

— — —

&-—34 35'3_6_ 0




Ref. |t art No | E O Amt. |
o & il Description Ea il o ¥ ).
©01) B1201=4B6=000 MAIH SHAFT B 1
7 | %02 p12r1=4Be=000 MAIH SHAFT - 908+ g 1
3 B1273~552-0A0-A | OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM, (7327 1U3=%3=-8Jt"s 73 P
4 RO=C2%91801=00 RUBBER PING | QU™ | €1k
5 5512?5-552-‘50'} ROLLER FELT JIRE 1
& - $§5=R45945p=-5P SCREW 15/84=28 Lmqp,5 [0,11/83| FAFY" 15/64=28 L=1n,5 - |
7 B12M2=450=R0O0 MAEIN SHAFT BUSHIMG., FRONT 2oL2F FLiFF 1 |
| B | | 55=T1c1120=5P SCREW 1g/p&=28 L=11 FRETFIL* 15 /gbd=28 L=11 1 |
0 B12F3mi00=000 | MATH SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE FALTIERARK 1
10 CS=164T121A=5H | THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=l14,77 W=12 ABLESY DE14,72 W=12 B2 1
11 $5=-RE60610=-TP 3CREW 1/4=840 L=6 FAZDT 1/6=40 L=b ]
12 . 55=F151150=5p | SCREW 15/8&4=28 L=10,5 NL11/%3| FAR5" 15/64=28 L=10,5 —
13 P12N4=500=0AD | MAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASM,, REAR FAGEF L0 22 1
14 p1232=gc=P00 | SNAP RING ) =—p*h ki (27
15 p1231=-555=R00 | WASHEP A9AF fM*n*2 (2)
16 ¢03| B1250=470=B00 NEEDLE BEARING 205* 9 HOATR A TULS 1
17 D120&~490=000 | HAIN SHAFT BUSHING: REAR AR AL0d Tk {13
18 B1208=555=D00 OIL SEAL DAG*SALNEIL T NY=A [ 1
18=1 B12n2=bB8y =000 COUNTFWEIGHT ASH, PUPLREYN 22 5 1
1% B1ZnF=481=0p0n NEEODLE BAR CRANK NUE* =2552 1 | €1
20 55=R150%10=TF SCREW 15/64=2H Le &.7 FAZLU® 185/ 4aL=PR LEL /7 I t1)
21 P5=n2cD14Z=KH | SPRING PIN 2,cX14 ; AFTULTERL . 2,21, | (1) |
27 B12re2=4n6=080 COUNTERWEIGHT -ASM, | TUTPHRS 2 {11}
] 55=THB1465p=TP SCREW 9/37=¢78 L=16 TREDRZ PrO2=20 L=14 | 1
Zh RO=P442501=00 | RUBBER RING oUzre | 1
75 §5-RoB1450=TP | SCREW %/32=-28 L=16 [FAFY* 2p37=28 | =16 i1 ]
26 H4OPB=110=000 CORD HMOLDER A=F*tanrae 1
|27 55-7150940=-5p SCREW 1g/g4=28 L=9 ! INETIL* g/fph=l8 L=Y L
Ezg 01| MAST12=000=AK0 SYNCHRONIZER ASM, [ D03 - AR [ 1
2q 207 HY&28=110=000 CLEP i TAOIN 2R | €112
10 01 55=2111010=TP SCREW 11/8&=60 L=Y,% | FAFL® 11764=50 L=0, 5 (&)
11 &0 M&ONE=0F0=0A0 | SYNCHRONIZER ASH, | NASES* LT (T II*2) €1}
52 S0 MLONT=110=0AA MAGHET BASE ASM, A TI*IUF PUUTICS A TS 1) |
33 ¢01| HAONT=110=0AR MAGNET BASE ASH, R FI*IYL PUITI*S B 7S (1) |
34 o01| $5=-R151550=-5p SCREW 15/64=¢8 L=1% FARL* 15/64=2R LE1S (2} |
35 G| WPR=rL50B0T1 =50 WASHERF 4, 5%¥10, 050,48 EFT*ne2 L, Sxi0¥0,® izl
14 01| $5-6111210~-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=12 E325* 11/44=40 =12 (2}
37 1 33=T701010=5p | SCAEW S/1&=-24 L=10 FLEFIL* 3/16=2L L=10 1 4
ET) 55=RP150310=5P S5CREW 15/64=28 L= 5,4 5 FAIL* 15/a4L=2R L2k, 4 1
19 B1402=5%2=000=A | NEEDLF BAR BUSHIMNG, UPRER ' L E A Lo T | 1 -4
L1 Bl1&"T=SRg=0000 NEEDLE BAR NUE=g ! o =
&1 B1at1=552=0A0 NFEDLE BAR COMMNECTION ASHM, NUB*=3*% 25 |1
L2 55=6090470-TP *CREW Tra%=40 L=g EFaL® T es=40 px4 { 111
&3 B14603=523=000 NEEDLF RAP BUSHIWG, LOWER | [NUE* = 8549 | 1
4k | | B144 8= Q=000 | NEEDLF RAR THREAD GUIDE NUR* = TrnT 7
45 | | HTV~700R1100 MEEDLE TwX7 &11 B OTVET #17 1
L | Opb| HC=275Sna08=00 HEEDLF 1&4%¥T ®Hp Ny 1&9%¥7 47 1
L7 $§=BpRph1g=TP | SCREw 1/8=44 L®3,9 FARL* ViB=k& [ 23,5 1
i | B1903=ge2=000 | EMD SCREW LEFT CaruzL* 1
| 49 B1473=552=000 | HEEDLF BAR CRANK ROD NUK" = BSora D 1
50 B1414232.000 | CRAMK SLIDE BLOCK ne3*? 1
51 B19n5=541=Rgp | NEEDLF REARING, B | FIE*S Z=FthntEnagt 1
532 B19r2.431.0A0-" | THREAR TAKE_UP LEVER ASHM, ; TIETa0F 2D 1
5% 55=40%1-10-TP { SCREW  Tfb5=40 L=l { E230% DfE6=40 L=13 {13
5S4 D190 =5 81=CCO THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER ASM, p ] e O - e L PR €1)
1 B1901=481=000=A | THREAD TAKE=UP ATE i __limakry - | 1)
T By9rB=4A =000=A | THREAD TENSION REGULATING PLATE | [FoEYS ArF3-uqs BRE
57 D994 0=4849=C00 | TENSINN SPRING { FIE*D TEFILN* 3 (9]
58 B19a9=4Rq=pgg | THREAD TEWSION REGULATING STUD = FOE*S TRFI=peRI 0 (1)
50 55=6090&670=TP | SCREW 9/64=50 L=k L3232 Tro6=40 Bug | Z
&0 Q02| B12Ng=y B7=000 | HAND WHEEL NA*Z2* 07 -
&1 02| D12+0=552=R00 | FLANGF NA*ZP*RT TGl i1
62 802l S5-LTTT0T5-5F [ SCRE, T1/64=80 (=70 | TAFEL® 11 /EG=4P L=10 3
Mote ((EEC] =01 ... For MH-486-5-4 bAH-286-5
o2 ..., For MH-486-4-3, 44 miH-486-4-3, -4-4
203 .. Selecting part for fit tolerance iR S A S8R5
04 ..., For MH-486-4-3 (JE) MH-486-2-3(JE)
- — .




- IL#E - T ERAOME

4. PHESSEH BAR UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT E{JMP{JNENT_S
T

4..




Eei. |Mote Parg Mo, E E Amt,
No. |t = & Descriptiun FwEy i £ i Hﬂ'l.
ad B
1 D151 7=4920=000 HINGE PIN EAFIR AR USRI P 1
z BS431=581=000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET L 1
3 B1516=450=000 LIFTING LEVER LINK., LEFT E$PI* 7 uD 1
[ . 1= -ﬂ: LIFTING LEYER COMMECTING ROD EfePhe 3R = 1 |
5 RE=0S00000=K0 SHAP RING & ER*3p47 S 2 |
& B3414=552=000 COMMECTING ROD HINGE SCREW EF*PT= IIE* - SeuLe 2 |
7 SD=0630275=5P HIMGE SCREW Om &.35 H= 2,7 F* yxy* D=6 ,35 H=2,7 1
E WP=N7?53014=52 WASHER 7,5X14,0%3,0 EST h*2 7,5X14X3 1
o RE=-0a00000=K0 SHAP PING & EN*3Li7 & 1
10 §h=n =5p EW Om H=3 ! F* 3yt Dmp, Je HEZ 1
11 B34T4=415=000=-A| LIFTING LEVER LIHKE RIGHT | ERE Ry “pg?TE-— — r
12 B1g1g=4g0=000 LIFTING LEVER | (45 LAE &) 1
13 50=0530275=5P | HINGE SCREW 0= 4,35 H= 2,7 - FeJ3L* D=g4,35 H=Z,? 1
14 $5=7120910=5F | SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 FhETILT T 16=28 La0 1
15 01 g20=620=000 HAMD LIFTER INIFY* LN = 1
16 RO=03I71801=-00 RUBBER RING QU2 1
17 WP=RTL0514=5P WASHER T.4X11,8X0,.5% £3T*n*a2 7.4&%1*,BX0,5 1
18 | 515*3-#5ﬂ'-ﬂﬁﬂ--ﬁ. HAMD LIFTER LCAH ASM, T S | T 1
19 | 55==0%0710=5P SCREW P/pb=40 L= 4,5 FARRES 9/ ph=40 LIg,g 1
20 | Bi125=012=000 THREAR TENSION STUD NUT TrEI=t T 1|
21 | B1509~400=000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR TIFI=0URL" 1
<2 Blg11=5g5=000 | WUT 1/2-28 $9TFImrILt 17p -
23 Bigl1=4B7=000 GUIDE BAR ITIPLIAN* = 1|
i 515*3-#“?5-ﬂﬂﬂ GUIDE BAR SPRIHNG IMIFPIFAET = %2 I
25 |+ WP=0E21026=5P WASHER 6,2X79,5X1 M.0T/84) £%T"n*2 4,7X9,5X1 2 |
76 B1575=227=000=A | PRESSER SPRING TTI $3=TIN* 3 1|
27 | B15%4=420=000 SHAP RING 5,6 ATIPITAR = FAT 1 |
i E‘IE-H?--A31-EI'M:I PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACEET ASM, INId*=R"g O° 1 |
29 55=7111110~TP SCREW 11/6&=40 L=10,5% TREIILT 117&64=40 L=10,5 (17
10 B1gf1=420=000 PRESSER BAR ATIA - 1 |
31 515" D-igﬂ*—ﬂﬂﬂ BUSHING, LOWER THIE* = A0 1
32 BIdTa=iig=000=A | SWIVEL PUEAEE LI 1
13 N5=6620310=5P | NUT 3/16=32 0¥AFror 3/16=32 2
14 D3415~481=-C00 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD EY*FE* LUTTE - 1
ig 03440~481=C00 REGULATOR MUT LoTT&" = $3-cJd10t 1
16 B1303=487=0C0 GEAR ASH, NTNZ*NT o* J=g* 23 1 |
37 B130g=470=-080 GEAR & PIMION ASM,, UPPER 2ORTNT* K7 P2 Y
I8 B1305~4T70=0A0 GEAR ASH, SIRATNI* BT DA A2 | 43|
19 55=8460810=TP SCREW 1/4=&40 L=H FARL® 174-4L0 | =M [ g}
] B13PrG=s7?0=0A0 PINIQN ASM, SMMTNI* LT D= NE i {1
i1 B13r3=487=0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM,, LOVER SENIND* R? PrqL0= OC [ED)
FArs BI3CA=&8TO=0M0 PINION ASM, SOt U7 Sd= A {92
43 B13p3=4B7=pAp GEAR, LARGE ASM, SANTNI LT 22 1) |
4k JB13n2=552=Bg BIISHING, UPPER ITLD AT 1
by $5=R1571150=-5p SCREW 15/64=2% L=10,5 FAZL® 15/64=2R L=10,5 ]
ET B13*‘II-EH?-HUI} UPRIGHT SHAFT IFLro 1
47 81302=487=000 BUSHING, LOWER FFLTOLT431, s
48 C5=07210156=5H THRUST COLLAR D=f.%g WmiD AZAETY B=T7,Fg U=l | 1
L9 $5=F110410=TP | SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3.5 FAFL® 11/64=40 L=5,S |2y
50 | B1A01=£R1=000=2 | LOWER SHAFT | LAy | 1
s1 | B14N7=352=000 BUSHING, REAR |229L* 2 28042k {1
52 55=R459450=-5P SCREW 15/64=78 L=90.5 FARS* 5/64=08 LEq0,5 1
53 Bl,x2=027=000 OTL PAD ROLLER NUF*= J=F*=3*+« JINF T
L& C$*1‘|111E1A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=17,11 Wel1d ATAESY D=41,11 W=12 23 1
55 S5=Rgs0R10=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 FARL® 1/,=40 L=# 22
%4 | B180 =, B1=000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 295°7 Thidk 1
£ 7 | 55=m151150=5p SCREW 15/44=28 Lwi10,5 FARL® 15/64=2R L=10,5 1
ok B1802=;81=000 BUSHIMNG, FRONT L9y 2 2148k i1
i 55=F151150=5P SCREW 15/64=28 Ls10,5 FAXI™ 15764=32F L=10,5 { 1
&0 B18* -;IEI-UIUEI- DIL SEAL ' LALTE FIEIL XATL=R 1
&1 B222&-581=pgp LOOPER THREAD GUARD BUSHING LAfE RI*F* 2R 1




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
=VFE (1)




Mote Fart No o E. C. Amt,
i = & Description TEER o £ lfrfq
Ill'l.
58=-3110410=-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 Bizze 31/464=40 L=3.5 1
B1&420=&T0=000 FEED REGULATOR F2YFI=0UF L 1
Ls=81%0T710=-5P SCREW 15/44=-28 Le7 Fixz* 15/456=78 L=7 1
Bl1&22=-555=-000 HINGE PIH FIV F¥I=TURA Py 3 1
RE=T110720=5P SCREW 11/646=40 Le=T FREZREY 11764=L0 L=V 1
RO=0742401=00 RUBBER RING Quoa 1
B1a4S4=4T0=000 STITCH LENETH REGULATING SCREW FIPF =Ty L 1
B1623=470=0A0 STITCH DIAL ASM, AEUN* 22 1
LS=8121050=5P SCEEW 3/16=28 L= 9.5 E3x»* 3/16=-28 L=%.°7 1
55=04460710-3P SCREW 1/4=40 L=%,.4 DURFE*RE 1/ 4=50 LaD_ g 1
B1424=520=000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER diyln* = 1
PE=0150065=-KF SPRING PIN {,5X%& AFVUSPRES S 1 5¥E 1
B2926=490=-040 ADJUSTING Z“HAFT ASM, ORIy Sg=prurl a=" 1
B1&625=470=0A0 FEED REGULATOR CONMECTIMNG ROD ASHM, F2NFI=-0UF pllp AZ : 1
B1&26=4Tp=~nnp FEED REGULATOR CONMELCTIMNG POD PIN | #7us3=TU% NUppey i 1
WP=D4651056=5H MASHER &,.5x11x1 EFSen~2 6.%K1101 1
NS5=4450630=5P HUT A fb=4T DIRATYE 1/4=50 7
BEPEPLLM__M 92TIYNII N F 1
EFQ0Sy=5470=000 BALL antFy PurLTe =k P
B1428=555=-000 TERSION SPRIMG SUSPENSION STUD E7N°Y N anT e 1
Bl1abb=141=-000 TEMSIOV 3PRING A= EimHu.nrz 1
D2114=555-800 | BRACEET INSTALLING COLLAR PR A0y SRR = 1
B1s32=-470-000 TEMSION SPRIME SUSPEWSION BRACKET BT e 2R 1
§5-2111120=5P (SCREW 11/64=-40 L=10,5 LTRETRLY 11 66-40 (=705 1
BT5£?~151-955 TEMSION SPRIMG ADJUSTIMNG SCREW ESNY I 3 S E =R I L |
H5=-6110&20=-5P HUT 11/44=40 : DURPTYE 11 766=40 Z i
BlgLs=520=000 NHEEDLE BEARING Ly =3 e Fipde 1 |
Bigbal=630=000 O1L SEAL fIA=-0II TR =k 1
By24z=930=-000 THRUST WASHER., SHALL ASAF ¥Ek*=7 (L3=) 1
E1211=-980=000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST BEARING QouF ASARNEPUL T 1
Beede=450=-0A0 ADJUSTING “LATE ASM, Ry F3=-g"'{R NI 1
5§5=8150710=-5p SCREW 15/44=28 L=7 FAXL* 15/44-28 =7 1
Bl1g427=555=0A0 CRANK ASM, ERAT U 2RT FI=Stga0s Oz 1
E=6121210=5p SCREW 3/1&6-2g L=12 l E3au* 3/16=28 L=¢ (13
55-7110010=5pP SCREW ! FREB2LY 11/46=40 L=8,5 1
BlgbO=470=040 SPPIMG SUSTEWNSION BRACKET ASM, | 20X EErItINT 22 1
55-5121210=5P SCREW 3/14=-28 L=12 ES#* 3/14-28 L=¢ €13
55=5150710=3P SCREW 15#55-33 L=7 FAzxi® 15/754=28 L=7 1
B1g539=470=000 SPRING 2FFYITE ARINEDN 1
B2919=490~-0A0 CONNECTING ARM ASH, BRARY R UEr onE 1
$5-5121220-TP SCREW 3/14-28 L=11,5 ESaL* 3/14=28 L=11,5 (13
Beasbf=40=000 JNPICATING PLATE oAy ATUAD 1
WP=0480554=5P WASHER & 8Xg8,4X0,8 ESTen*2 &, °X8, &K%, 0 ]
* | 85=7110340=-5P SCPEW 11/g4~4D0 L=p,8 D,11/a3|55=-6110g15=5P -
# 55=4110R15=-5P S5CREW 11r&4=-50 L=S A, T1/83 | Far i 11764=40 L=D g
TA=1750502=R0 RUBBER PLUE FI¥FPNIe J7.585 1
55=-T720750=5F SCREW 3/16=-32 L5 B.% ThEFAS®* 3/75=30 Ll=p.s 1
BlafY=s30=000=-A |REVERSE FEED COMTROL LEVER FIyFR=F" e = 7 1
RO=-06915801=-00 RUBBER RIMG Qg oy 1
B1148=555=000 SPRIMNG 5y FQ=1Y LELN"R 1
B1147=555=ppq BIN A2 F3-19 Lo i
B2940-470=-0R0 INDICATIHG DIAL ASM, ¥37{ A 1Py S 1
B2941-420-000 CAM ¥3248 AL i
$5=1110710=5F  [SCREy 11/84~40 L=7 2530t 11/64-40 =7 =
5D=p79601=5F HINGE SCREW D=7.9& H=6 qe oz Dar e Izh 1
Bl1agZ=,51=000 LEVER STOPFER SUBBER CAP LNt = ApNe= J*4 1
B16460=5£81=000 STOPPEFR Lt = ARYNE = 1
55=8090540-5P SCREW 9/b4-&p L=5 Fizu* F/64<40 L=5 1
B1&&61=581=000 SCREW L= AFN*= A2 1
N3=6150L30=-5P [NUT 15/76,-28 b iDYNITUE 15/ 6478 1
WP=0&621018=-5D WASHER &,2X13X1 | EAsanes § 2X1T¥ 1

— 10 =




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
E Y ME (2)

M-

N
iG]

B\
"

¢



¥

Ref. |Noe Fart No. E G Amt. |
Mo, ! I Lrescraptn . K] €8]
L i i ﬁ I Et Fl- 'Ij e E | -.ll-
1 55=-7111410=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=1& INESILT 11/6k=40 L=1d 1
2 WP=N4B0Bg5=5P WASHER &4, BXB,.4X0,.8 EST*n*2 & ,BX8, 4X0,.8 i
z B1413=481=FO0 FEED ©BOG TN ($7=TOUEJSY 1
& B1ﬁ¢?-151-ﬂﬂn-l FEED BAP T LE ) 1
g CQ=3030000=00 OJL WICE 1au 0.2
b Bl1a0 4 =g Ra=000 FEED BAR SHAFT F i) Bl e 1
7 55=108p510-§P SCREW 1/B=&d =% THIS® 4/ B=bd =5 g |
8 B1715=481=000 COUNTER=SUNK WASHER C*27% T*h*: 11
2 B1713~4B1=-0AD FEED BAR LINE ASM,. H*J=fw FOUStL Ay OF 1
10 $5=%11p&19=TP SCREW 11/&&=4p L= 3,5 FARL® 11/64=4p L=3,5 1 |
12 51?11-43&-uqn FEED DRIVIMG ROD_THRUST COALLAR S0 O E* 2L by 1
12 B17N8=gT0=000=A | CONNECTING ROD Yt 3=g* FIUDY 1
13 B1610=LB6=000 FEED DRJVE ECCENTRIC CAH F2UNIL NG 1
14 $5=6661110=5p SCREW 1/&=40 Lwm11 ESFL® /440 L=11 2
15 B1611=,70=000 THRUST COLLAR TOUNL ASAeOY f 2
14 $§=4090%20=5p SCREW 9/64=a0 L=9 THFI® D 64=L40 |29 2
17 Bgldg=522=00A NEEDLE BEARING AR Z=R"RO=T A 1
18 B1612=470=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONMNECTIMNG ROD AfnTxoU OUE 1
1% B146716-485-000 PIN FPULITIET 1
70 S0=10207T01-5F HINGE SCREW D0O=10,¢ H=7 TP o35* puil, f HuT ra
21 B16P3=086=0A0 FEED ROCKER ASH, T2NA® o T E  AE 1 |
2 Hs=&£120%10=-5P HMUT 3/14=-28B OuRIFNE 3716=2F (11
23 WE=0LB80856=5P WASHER &, HXB,4X0.H EST"R*3 L,ZXB_ L4X0,8 A4
24 §5=4121510=5P SCREW 3/14=28B L=lsg,s EF33L* 3/14=28 L=1% 5 fIh
25 $5=4020810=-5pP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 7,5 £330 O/44=50 LE=T,S 2 |
26 B1405=555=-000 BUISHING, FRONT IFUL*T TIA0N i |
27 Ce=3030000=00 OIL WICK 193 : 0,3 |
2 F B1401=555=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ATATATUL® 7 1 |
2 C5=14T121A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=14,77 W=1¢ AZARDy D=4, 72 W=12 93 1
1) 55=-8480410=Tp SCREW 1/4=20 L=6 FATL® 17 =g0 L=4 (2} |
11 $5=-"150710=Tp SCREW 18/64=28 L=7 FAIL* 18/ 4428 LaT 3
iz B1476=155=000 FEED POCKER SHAFT BUSHING. REAR 2454 LR AnnARL 1
13 Cy5=14TO0T10=5H THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=14,72 Wel AFREDT D=14 .72 Wmf 22 1 |
14 SS=RA60610=TF SCREW 1/&=40-LES FAZLY 1/4=50 L=b ol
ig RE=1381001=KP RETAINIHG RING A3k 1
3b E1a610=430=000 BIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT eV = TGRS Tem 1 |
3F CR=3030000=-00 OIL WIECK Lo el I
38 Ce=-3030000=-00 OIL WICK M [ i
39 Ce=3030000-00 DIL WICEK b el |
40 HNE=A&LBDL10=5P NUT W/37=7B 0ORFYE 9I3E=21 1 i
41 B146NEB=555=0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRAMNK ASH, ATAL 20T O3 1 |
42 LE=81214810=TP SCHEW 3/16=28 LmiSs.% Es3l* 37/18=28 (®1%,% ii!i
4% B16M1=587=0A0 FEED ROCKE CONMECTIMNG ROD-ASM, ATHAI2) LaTine PE 1
44 Sp=10207T01=5p HIWGE SCHEW D=10.,2 HsT S R DmE1e,2 p=7 1
iy B1&620=887=000 WASHEF F2HeFET D RN 1 |
bt 55=1110640=-TP SCREW 11/64=40 Lm 5.5 7535* 11/646=40 L=4,5 1
47 55=T111110=Tp SCREW 11/44=40 L=10,% TRESREL* 1176440 L=10,5 1
&4H B1404=155=-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHINWG, FROMT FFyr I FTEDg 1
L0 B&1NZ=352=0A0 | FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASIE, Doid I3FFFF-2 OF 1
50 55=6621220=5P | SCREw 3/16=37 Lm=iZ 230" Y/16=3¢ L=12 ¥
5 1 B1604=155=000 FEED POCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT IFYL*s FTLiON 1
52 $5=51511:0=5P SCREW 1g/pb=28 L=10,¢ PAZL® 1efgb=2R LE1D,q 1
53 Bl1701=&51-000 | FEED DRIVING SHAFT a® =1 xFUn~3F 1
b B1703=-155=0A0 | FEED RRIVING SHAFT CRANKE ASM,, REAR Dt =0 goinage nE 1
55 55=-5121570-TP | SCREW 3/14~28 L=1s5,5 ES935® 3/14=28 L"1y,5 €12
56 Hi=45804710=5P HUT %/32=28 DUn2rE 9f532=28 1
57 C5=147121A=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=1&4, .72 w=12 ASAFST D14, T2 Mm12 93 1
<q 55=R&60610-TP SCREW 1/&=40 Lmb FARLT 1/4=L0 L=b 2
Lo BI1702=155=000 BUSHING, REAR AFULER AN 1

- 12 =




7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1}
ExUmBEE (1)

- 13 —



Ref. [Note Part Mo E C Amit,
No. |idde s % Description TEEH & £ léirr_ﬂ.
1 B3030~-470-0C0 NUT e i o bl L e Rl i
2 WP=0501016=5D WASHER SX10.5X1 EBSv*n+2 SX10.5%1 1
3 BIQO9=4B6=000 WALKIMG FOOT DRIVING LIMK FOXINFTEE Y 1
g B3012-420-0C0 DRIVING LIMKE SHAFT X2 QEEe L 3 1
5 B2206=412=-000 COMMECTING LINK FUDTSR J=prayyn 1,
& B2907=-4T70~-000 RUBBER PLATE ARETY uTUuLd e L8 ¥
7 BIp0S=450-0A0 WALKINE FOPT DRIVING CRANK ASM, L DT L DT TN} 1
8 55-4121220-TP {SCREW 3/716-28 L=11.5% Eaie 3/46-28 L=11.5 (1)
9 55-T110570=-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 FRESAIT 11784 =40 L4, R 1
10 N$-£120310=-5P HUT 31/16-28 CUAZTIE I/TR-20 A%
11 BIO17=450=-0A0 DRIVING RO™ ARP* ASM, 20FFY HrH-Te QUipegTe Az 1
12 S5-46121220=TFP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11.5 523% IF16=-28 L=11,5 {1}
13 B3013=490-000 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD GaoFIY Lt FITQUR 1
14 SD=0720551=5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 5.5 FrozLt D=T7,2¢ ¥=5,0 z
15 HO1|B1409=-80L-B00 MEEDLE BEARING 01 A e PiyTe 1
16 | 155-T7111410=3P SCREW 11/$4-40 L=14 A ARESELY 11 /64=40 L=14 2
17 B3010~450-000-A |WALEING FOOT DRIVING LINK BASE AnFIY J-ke=NuTe 1 1
18 BI)11=450=0A0=A |COMNECTING SHAFT ASM, 9IFIY F-ke LT T g2 . 1
19 CQ-"020000-00  |OIL WICK 18y to.1)
20 H5-4150310=-5P HUT 15/65-28 OURITYk 15/64=28 P
21 BIQR5=L4Ra=000 STOFPER gy TI ARVA* = 1
¥ 55=T0%0T10="F SCPEW P/8&=40 L= 6,8 D.0F/E3|55=-70%0990=5P -
55=-TOF0710=5P SCREW ?/8g4=s0 L= B.5 A 0983 TRESFY Prig=40 L=",95 i
23 WP=03T1026=5D WASHER 3,7XTI1 ESY*hed X _ TXTX 2
2 55-3150710=-5P SCREW 15/p4=20 L=7 FA2L 15/55-28B L=7 2
25 HE=-&110310=5P HUT 11F66=-50 YRS TYEF 11/ 55=-40 i
26 B3019=450-000=A |BUSHING- FRONT SnFIY L m_Telw N YA 1
27 BI018-4%0-0A0 DRIVING SHAFT ASH, lmnotay F-per-ned oz 1
2B CO=-2820000=-00 OTL WICK i CO,.2%
29 RO-0801502=00 RUSBER RING 0yzZe , 1
10 Bx0-0=4%0=-00C0 BUTHIMGs REAR AgFR) It FeTEIES LR 1
31 5D=0500402=5P HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= & G gLt D=5 H=g 2 |
3z B3022Z2=470=-000 WALKING FOMT LINK 2xFuETI yu? 1
13 B30T =."0=0A0 PRESSES ARM ASM, S FYI R one 2o 1
34 N5=-811p210-5FP [HUT q1/784<4g gunftar 19/64-4p 2 |
35 B3071-4%0-040 (WALKING FOOT DRIVING ARM ASH, ARZDY D S_Tenfe oz 1 |
34 55-4121220-TP {SCREW 3/14-28 L=11.5 52 3/16=-28 L=11.5 £1) |
37 SD=06,1004=5P HINGE SCREW D= &£.35 H= 9,4 groau* Dug.3y U=?,4 1 |
38 §5-4121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ES#u* 3/186-28 L=11.5 1|
a7 B3029=-,50=0C0 LINK T |
b0 B1229-232-000 SNAP BING kAT 2 |
ol 83p34=59g=0r0 LINK PIN IIXTY YUTEe Y 1|
oz #02 Elgzﬁ,isa.ﬂsﬂ PRESSER FONT ASM, I 2= 1 j
53 |EIN2E=-450=-000 ROLLER AndFy Pat{ito 1 I
&b B3p25-47p-0ro WALKING FORT MOUNT P LE S UE b gLl 1
L5 ¥02 | 83024-,87-000 WALKING FOPT AOFTYITI 1|
46 RO=02918301=00 RUBBER RING Qi) 1
L7 B1512=-470=0C0 ADJUSTING TCREY anxFy FTIF-=TYPale 1
LB BIOZ2=-450=0C0 SPRING 927y FTIN+ 3 1
49 CQ=4000M00=F0 01L FELT gUEe FINF a1
30 BI021=-470=0C0 SPPING SUprgRTECR 9927y N AT 1
31 B3037-470-0C0 BALL o a2y Pudint =g 1
52 Bi1229=232=-000 SHAD RIMNG FA7 .
23 B3p27-4%g~pro PIN AIXIYTRI YL2ITFeLe 2
54 B3023-490-0A0 WALKTNG FONT APM BRACKET ASM, {9ox2y FTIyy?9¥+ 22 1
55 S5-7121410=5P SCPEW  3/14=-28 L=1yg [ZRES2L 3/16=2" =214 C1)
5h 55=4110410=TF SCREW 11/64=40 L=8 fES20* 11/84=40 Lsé& 1
57 HO0Z|B152,-486-08B0 PRESSEF FOOT ASHM,(FOR GUARD) i:?x 4l 1
58 H0%|B1421=536=000 FINGER GUARD MUFES aFE* o n* = (12

EHif ASEE
iRy — LIRS

FrRlETE S

02 ..... For exchanging gauge parts
o3 ... Special order part

- 14 —



8 TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
O BE (2)

| 2

-
1 -

o

- 15 —



- R

e

Ref. [Note Part Mo E :I"Er:‘l[
Mo, [ f=! - Descriptiun . ; A # i
i e m- P ) | k| L S g | o
1 BiDO03=&50=000=A | ROCK SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT 27FFULT T FTASR 1
| Z2__ ! 55=R151150=5p SCREW 15/&6=2R L[=10,5 FAZS® 15/64=2R L=10,5 2
T BZ29Z24=4T0=000 THRUST COLLAR noFaUye g A07 ko 1
A | BE910=470=000 WALKING FOOT ~ROCK SHAFT X FULT 2 1
g BEF1Z2=4L70=0A0 WALKIMG FOOT DRIVING CRANK ARM ASM, nOFIYLE gaFe o= 1
& | 55=7111410-TP SCREW 11/764=40 L=14% FREFRY® 11/66=40 Lels {13
7 001 BZ915=400=B00 FINW DAXPWA T E*L 1 |
& | B2909.L50-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING. REAR | o0x2unt g 900E30 1 |
9 | B294B=4T70=000 HINGE PIN 2Py AP D . 1|
i §5=T090&20=TP SCREW 9/64=50 L=64,1 FREIZLT OrAEL=LD L=6,1 1 |
BEZ291z=£70=000 LIHE BRH e hrk L e el b 1 |
BZ914.4T0-000 PIN 29T2UNTE £ U .
¢01| B&1Z23=522=00A WEEDLE BEARING A7 Z=pTRO=T A 1 ‘
B2903-470=-000 CAM 29392 A1 hiL 1 |
B14631=&T70=000 FEED DPRIyING ROCEER F I L S L E T
B16514%0=000 ADJUSTING ARM AZUFITUIF" 1
_ §5=6q41040=-5p SCREW 19/ /6&=40 L= 9,5 E32L* 4 4/64=40 L=Y,S i
} Blag2=g,T0=-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK F2UFI=tUVIL T £
B1623=LRT7=000 STOPPER PLATE TRUFI=-TUISL HSLD 1
55=T170740=TP SCREW  11/64=40 L=7 ThedxL* 11/64=50 =7 2
BTaEL-LT0-U00 PLATE UL 0 Sk e T
B1e3p=547g=000 FEED PEGULATOR COMHNECTING ROD TFUFI=TI0TE 1
55-10709;0=5F | SCREW 9/64=40-L=¥ TIRLT T/ bemal L=V :
Blg11=470=000 THRUST COLLAR ATUNL AR DY L
BZ¥nS=4Tg=000 WALKIMNG FOOT DRIVING ROD 9017 Do 1
S5=8150510=-TP | SCREW 1c/ak~258 L= 4,7 FAZY® 1 /pbh=28 L3b, s 1
S5=Ras0gT0=TP SCREW 1/74=&0 L=g FAZD® 1/74=40 Leg 7
31 BE2FRE=L00~BD0 SLIDE BLOCKE e R b bl s i
§5=1110710-5P SCREW 11/4b~40 LE=7 TIRLT NV ph=4D0 L= !
H5=g120310=5P HUT  37f15=28 DURZTUE 3 1g=7F 1
Ba?16=5T0=000 WALKIMNG FOOT ADJUSTING ARM 2717 FR=nUPFH 1
BL9N1=&70=000 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING BASE A7FT) FI=1U R i
B2935=470=000 BUSHING | PATTY FI=TUVRADN 1
| 55=617104z0-TF SCREW T117&4=5T L=g& E3xr* 11784=£0 L=6 1
i 50-0300522-CP HINGE SCHEW D= H H= &,7¢ Froxy Ded Hes 2 1
| Sh=-0gad3¥1=TP HINGE SCREW D= g,3¢ H= 3,9 | FrUIL D=g .3 1'=3,7 £
BZ2917=470=000 WALKIMG FOOT ADJUSTING LINK | 2922 FI=tTLD 1
Mate (:£30) <01 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance R ASES

— 16 -



9. THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID COMPONENTS
B -REME

3/
8 _26_[21—% L sl |

:3536 37 ’l
| 33 |
po% _gmividd d —_—]— =
[
31T |
— R ‘
- |
= - I --k”‘___., ‘
oy o 13 12

o
|

— 17 —



Mote EEE] o0

D02 ..

For MH-186-5-4
.. For MH-4EE5-4-3

MH-486-5-4 5
WA -1 85-9-3,

Ref. |Naote Part No. 1 E C Amt.
No. |iie £ & Description T#ER 5 2 %#
ae S
1 D3911=431=CAD THREAD OSRAY QU™ WIRE ASM, - FYYTIF L _I7 -
2 | DI918=451=000 THREAD GUITE PIN FUFE SR < (13
3 55=5080310=3P ECPEW  1/8-44 L= 2,8 FA2E® 1/8=44 Le?2 R ()
i D3F17=481=-000 GUIDE "IN MOLDER AyfeyLe- Le 0¥ {11
5 D3913=&8q1=0pnp WIRE TURE Afh=§]=7% EET
é D3g12=-481=-CAD THPEAD DRAYW OUT WIRE ASM, nfE= 22 i (13
T B3%1;=,831-C00 WIRE HOLDE™ AL =TT £3 |
B 03911-421-C00 WIRE MDUNTING FLATE afp= byUTEe 1 |y
9 L3a19=451=0C0 WIRE GUIDE afte=Fato i (2 |
10 # §5=5080410=5P SCTEW  1/a=44 L=4 0.11/83] 55-4080415-5P | 2
* | 55=L0B0&T15=5P SCREW 1/Bmbk Luwsg [ A, 11/83] Ta%a* 1/8=44 L=4 [ (22
11 WP=p371n26=5P WASHER 3. TRTagX 10 E5tene 2 | 23
12 H5=-5090310=-5P HUT 9/ 66-40 QUneTIE P eL=4 (2)
13 p3215=-471=-C00 SPPING A{t= Fh*Ly*2 | £12 ]
14 D3916=431=-Lop TUBE HDLDE™ H{p=F7-7* TTI Y
15 * $5=T110510=-5P SCOEW  11/84=40 L=5 0,11/33| 55=£4110515=5P ! =
* | 55-3110515-3P SCPEW 11/64-40 L=5 AA1/BT| Tarasr 11/764=40 L=F €13
16 « | £§5-T110510=5P SCREW  11/64=-40 L=5 B,11/83| §5=4110515=5P -
* §8=-4,110515-5F SCPEW 11/64-40 L=5 A 11783 ta* 2y 11/04=-40 L=5 :
17 * [55-7110%10=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=S D,11/83]| 55=2,110515="5P - |
* | 55=4110515=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 A 11783 Tarzy 11/84-40 L=5 2 |
18 D3910=4231=C0O0 WIFPE DPAWING LINK L s 1|
19 - §5=7110510=5P SCoEW  11/84=40 L=S p,11/83| 55-4110515=-5P - |
* 55=£110515=3P SCPEW 11/684-40 L=5 A.V1S83] Frar 2 11/84=-40 L=% i |
20 03908-£81-C00 LINK B Dysesyy? B 1|
71 Eh=N&50211=5P HIMGE SCREy D= 4,50 H= 2.1 I Feoair D=&, 5 H=Z 1 & |
ee p39pb&=-421=CoQ THPEAD DRAY OUT LEVER DT 1
] E5=TO90L10=-5P | SCPEW M /&E=40 L= 3.5 IRESEIE FibL=40 L=T,5 . 1
24 03909-431=-C00 LINK COMMECTING PLATE D Ee L 1Y |
25 03905-481=C00 LIME A g% 312 L9
g 03907=481=CA0 THPEAD DRAY QUT ARM ASHM, qyRepFe 32 [ 1
27 55=7111110=TF SCPEW 11/84=40 L=10,5 TREF2E 117/66-50 L=1,5 i1
28 RE=0600000=-K0 SNAP RING & TER* 240 & T
29 Bp2107T=555=-Bgp WITPER LINE SHAFT., A | 2o = yz2yed & . -
30 RE=-0250000=K0 SHNAP RING 2.5 | | ERsabta 2.5 2 |
31 #o1| 03%p1-456=EAB SOLEMOTID | | aysez790 39 73 1
32 |+ |D39p1-456-DAB SOLENOTD C.pB/ES| D3Tg1-456-"4A 1
_-}_L_ #ﬂl E!Enl"‘trﬁ"EﬂE EGLE”DTD f'_'",l""‘f.!??*i'_‘.'f‘ a
I5 B2q48=-555=-Bpp-A |PLUNGEF Je B e pe y =
36 RE=0901110=-K0 SNAP RING 9 EN*RpAT 7 1
57 D39g2=4B1=Cpo=A | SPRING DyEe 7R 3 a
38 MAT=80115T o0 WATHER neS oLt e ABUNE - 0w K
39 .| HH=g043212=58 HUT HyX0.7 OUNTTE Mi25.7 213 | 2
(10 WS=0411002=K8 SPPING WASHER & E NLE LT, 1
41 HW=-2001100-00 LEAD WIRE EF=-hT*IEs 7=G.16 (70} I
&E 65066=-110-000 | COPD HOLDE" i 37/ 3= T=7% LTI i 1
43 SM=4gbnbg1-58 SCREW "G L=6 Tat gz MAY (LT Lzb |1
L4 D3IPH3=431-CO0 SOLENDID COVER quIey T - | 1
45 SH=4040601-58 SCPEW Mg L=6 FA* I ML¥0.7 Lab 2
49 EH=LO40a0T1=58 SCPEW M& L=g FA%IFLE MLYD.T L=g 2
1] WS=04L&1040-KP SPPING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 AP 27vN*2 4. 4XT, 4% 2

— 18 -



L@

- 20 =

Ref. |Note Part No e A
o |kl 5h & Drescription A H L] 3 Rueg
1 B2101-LR6=0A0 THREAD SPREADER CAM ASM, 1ETh #0472 1
F3 §5=P1507T10=TP SCREW 15/84=285 Lw7 FARLY 15/hG=2R Lef (2}
3 | 55=238p81=5P SCREW 9/8-4& L=7,5 ILTIILT 1/ 8=h4 L=T,5 (2}
b ¢01| B2103=481=-008 BFAR[MNG {FTN*#NL A FULA® 1
5 B2Z1N5 481000 LEFT £ RIGHT DRIVING ROD A 710 OYE* A 1
i ¢01 B1403=152=BA0 CRANK PIN ASM, (B} 259c*s B 72 1
7 Ca=2p20000~00 OIL WICK 15 (.1} |
& §5=R110410=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L® 3,5 FARL* 11/7646=40 LEg,5 1
9 BE1Ng=sB1=0A0 LEFT & RIGAT DRIVING ROD{R)} ASM, %250%k"* nE 1
10 §0=Ng50701=TP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 H= 7 *52U* D=4 ,5 HWeT (3}
11 §5=7111110=-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 TREIZL® 11/44=40 L=10,5 | (1) |
12 B2117=4R1=0A0 FORE & AFT DRIVING ROD ASM, p*uat DUr*r OE |1
13 BZ110=4B1=000=A | BUSHING, LIPPER TIAL* T AN {1
14 BZ109=481=000=A | MOUNTING RASE $3% yenge o 1
18 £5=/152212=5p SCREW 15/86=28 Lms=,0 OYRZFIR "Lk 15/64=2F 2
16 BZ111=4B1=000=A | BUSHING,LOWER TITL* T LIATN 1
17 55=8150710=5p SCREW 15/84=28 L=T7 A 15764=2F L=7 i
18 BZ1NE=g 81 =000 LEFT & RIGHT ORIVIMG SHAFT 117 2 1
1 Bz11>=481=0A0 SLIDE BLOCKE BRACEET THEN* % ROJ*ISEs SE 1
20 SE=T111110=-TP SCREW 11/6&=40 L=10,5 TRESIL® 11 /64=40 Le10,.5 (1)
|21 B1414-232=000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK n7a*3 1
2r B1827=232=000 SLIDE ROLLER STUD a05* 4 b
23 NE=£120310=5P NUT 3/15~28 OUnNZTuE If1g=2F 1
24 WP=0501016=50 WASHER S5X10,5X1 ESgene2 Sx10,5%1 1
25 B1715=4R1=000 COUNTER=SUNK WASHEFP E®* TS T*h*3 1
26 55=1080510-5P SCREW 1/B=4& L=5 {7925 1/8=644 | =5 1
27 BZ124=4R1=000 BUISHING +REAR FEIN* #4* 2 Au0i%K 1
Z8 55=R150710=5P SCREW 15/54=28 L=7 FAFL® Tgiph=2R L=7 i
29 B2115~481=0A0 SLIDE BLOCK ASH, fHEEN*® NOT*T ZIAXLDY 92 i
30 55=5121220=TP SCREW 3/15=28 Le=11,q EB35* T/14=28 L=11,5 {1}
31 B2170=481=0A0 FORE % AFT DRIVING ARM ASM, | el L LI 1
) 55=5121220~TP SCREW 3/14=28 L=11,5% ESFL* T 14=28 L=11.5 (1) |
33 B2119=4B1=0A0 PIN gt e b s el T 1 |
Ty Ca=2020000=00 OIL WICK 20T to,17 |
35 H5=6120310=5P NIIT  3/16=28 0un2ut 3/16=2P 1 |
14 B2122=4B1=000 THREAD SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT LA LR 1 |
T 32123--#51-1“:!& BUSHING-FRONT fETN*EL*T PT4A9FE 1
38 | 55=R150710=-5p SCREW 15/64=28 Lu7 kA2 15/44=28 L=/ 1
EE EZ125=4LR1=040 THREAD SPPEADER DRIVING ARM ASH, fEIN*e F* 22 1
) [ S5=8121220=1P SCREW 5/16=28 L=11,5 - ESFLT 3/16=28 L=11,% 17 |
51 55=7090520=TP SCREW F/gh=40 L= 4, TREIILT G ph=ED LEd, g £1)
5 |:|.E'1Eﬁ-ﬁﬁ1-l:!.ﬂ THREAD SPREADER ASH, TEIN*¥ Tz 1
&3 T.l.—f'ﬁl'.lﬂ{,ﬂ"l"ﬂﬂl PLUG DEgXg & L=g FATD Degleg.& LEg 1
Mote EER]D 201 ... Selecting part for fit tolerance WA A SR D

L




11.

LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
n—s3 - $H2ER

L




Mote [:E32) 201

e Selecting part for fit tolerance

#3704 SE

=}
ol

Ref. {Noute Part Npo. E A
Mo, g = §® Description T !-'. ¥ i_{ AL % -
alw
1 DZ013=4B1=C00 LOOPER MOUNTING BASE M= " 5% o 1
2 S5= -5p SCREW 15/64=2B L=22,0 QUNIFIE Lk 15/b4=28 &
5 Bz030=481=000 LOOPER k=N 1
4 BE2015~41=0A0 LOOPER ROCKER ASM, M=/" 5% 22 1
5 55=-4121220=TP SCREW 3/16=2g L=11,% C3xu* 3/16=28 L=11,5 {13
& B2025~481=000 COLLAR E-n*2F*n3=- (13
i s§=7090520-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 FREBRL® 9/ EL=4D Wi, G (1)
B B2032=4R1=000 LOOPER DRIVING LINK SET RING B=\" U2 kA0 1
] B2012=481=000 BUSHIMNG,REAR k=N*Uz? i9L 2
10 §5=R110410=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 RAFL® 11764=40 L=3,5 2
11 BZ0T0=4E1=0A0 LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT ASM, B=)\" UZs 9 1
12 5$5=70%90910=Tp SCREW 9/64=40 = B,5 TRETRY* 9 bb=L0 | *R,5 (&)
13 £G=5050000=00 K L)) 0.2
14 BZONE=4B1.000 TRUNMTON = 1
14-1 TA=A300505=R0O PLUG D=3 L=4,5 FARY D=3 L=4,5 2
15 Bp0q4=4B9=0A0 LOOPER CRANK COVER ASHM, 2922 hnr= PE q
16 §5-6091,0-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=31,z EFILY 9/44=40 L=z1,; (3)
17 Ta=105050,=RO RUBRER PLUG kA 1
18 =0500%00=E D=IXS DLIT $21-7% Dma¥s Ve1__
19 BZONS=380=0A0 LOOPER CRANK ASH, A=1\" 78u05°8 o3 1
20 S5=Bé&b6pByg=TP SCREW q/&=ip L=8 FAIL® 4/4=b4p L=B €2}
21 BEZON7=rE1=000 LOOPER CRANK ADJUSTING SCREW 2937 $3=pUILe 1)
22 B2001=481-000-A |LOOPER CRANK DRIVIHG SHAFT R=)\* L5 1
23 Ba0Na=gB1=000 BUSHING,FRONT M=\"5*2 FIA9K 1
24 55=R,50740-5pP SCREW 15/64=2B L=7 FAFU* 15/44=2R L7 5
25 B18N3-,21-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDTATE LAY D TGN 1T
26 55=8150710=5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=V FARD® 15/64=2R L=7 1
27 BE200, = B1=0A0 GEAR,UPPER E=)\* N?*RT 9I N3 1
28 £5=R&660840=TP SCREW 4/4=40 L=B FAZL® 4 /L=40 L=B {2}
20  |001|B2005=,R1=0AB GEAR, LOWER k=" #*P= LG @ 0% 1
30 55=4660610=TF SCREW 1/4=40 L=é E52%* 1/4=40 L6 (2]
31 BZIN1=4R1=0AD NEEDRLE GUARD CAM nuar nL 93 1
32 55=R150T719~TP SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FATL* 15/64L=2R8 Ls7? €2}
33 B23NZ=4E1=000 HEEDLE GUARD CRAMK ROD nusy e 2
34 55=R110410=5p SCREW 11/84=40 L=3,5 AL 11/54=40 L=p,s 2
Isg B1510=430=0A0 PIN ASM, 73739%* ey = 1
| 36 CQ=3030000~00 OIf WICK 2oy (0,1)
37 B1610=530=0A0 PIN ASM, 7E3a0% r*u PE 1
38 CQ=3030000=-00 0TL WICE 1Lz (.13
39 B230T= B1=0A0 LOOP GUIDE ROCKER FORK B=* Nt AE* 73790F* A= 1
&0 55=7111110=TP SCREW 11/6&4=60 L=10,5 FREDIL® 11/64=40 L=10,5 €13
&1 BEINL=aR1=0A0 RFAR MEEDLE GUARD FOCEER FORK LOR*D ST 7373 FF IE 1
42 55=-7111310-1P SCREW 11/p4=60 L=12,8 FREFFL® 11/ 446=50 L=12 .8 13
L3 J|B23ng-4R1=000 WEEDLE GUARD DRIVING SHAFT [aa0n*2 puay FaTa0Te 1
L B2Ir7=4R1=000 BUSHING YD LE2i3L 1
Lg 55=R150710=5P SCREW 15/64=28 Lu7 FAZL® 15/44=28 L=7 1
b B2INS=4B1=0A0 LOOP GUIDE DRIVING SHAFT ASM, R=J*Ne fp* L7 NZ 1
&7 CO=2020000=00 OIL WICK A5 (0 .3)
48 TA=NZ90301=M0 PLUG 2,9%3,2X3 bitr D=2,9%3,7 L=3 {13
K%L Bes11mgsB1=000=A |NEEDLF GUARD nony 1
50 BZEin9=4B81=-0A0 REAR MNEEDLE GUARD FOCKER ARM SL0R*T N(UTRaT 2= i
51 55=-6121220=TP SCREW 3/16=2B L=11,% E52L* 3/16=28 L=11,5 1)
52 5§5=-7090210=Tp SCREW 9/gb=40 L= H,q INETELT Plph-an L=f,g (13
53 B2310=4B1=000 LooP GUIDE R=7% R*1p* 1
54 55=7090520=TP SCREW 9/pb=40 Lm 4,5 INESIL® FSphehD LE=d,S z
5% WP=N3TINZA~5D WASHER 3,7X7X1 EST*ne: 3, TETET z
54 B2IrA=4R1=0AD LOOP GUIDE ROCKER ARM R=T% R*{EPAFE Az ]
57 55=4121220=TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11,% E2L* 3516=28 L=11,5 (12

— 22 -



12, THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
il F R

49 47 48 46

_ 23 -



Ref, |Nuote Part No. _ E C | Amit
Ho. k& ol & Description Wi ol & i I"':H'L
wn e
1 D3103=441=0AD LOMBER THREEAD TENSTOH ASH LDETEFI=L 22 ] 1
s B2Z14=019=070 TEHSI1OM POET HUT ThE4-Sa*= =Ut 01%
3 | B3106=4R1=0%0 LONPER THRTAD TEMSION SPRING fFFumb 437 [14
5 B2312=019=000 TEMSION SPRING BUSHING (A THRFI=% N*+a™s 4 (11
= B3126=352=000 TENSION DISC frFa=0L T3 {21
& EZ10&=471=000 LODPER THREAD TENSION POST TEFY=35* = {11
A B3106=-3%0=-000 THREAD GUIDE . Hocl il X A T R B Rl E ) €11
8 PS=0200102~KH SPRING PIN 2,0%10 5 ATFEyPekey o 2,pK1n (13
2 WP=0851216=53C (WATHER B, X118, 087,32 Es x> B, "X183%1,7 | €13
10 B3101=-481=000 ' TEMS 1OV CONTROLLER INSTALLING PLATE ThFy=5 byuTItq | 1)
11 £5=-T110710=-5P [SCTEW  11/64-40 L=7 D,¥11/53|(55~-110715=5P -
55=2110715=SP | SCREW 11/62=40 L=T (A, TTFET Tamasye 11/04=40 L=T 7
17 B3121=451=000 PLONPER THRZAD TEWSIDN FELEASE LﬂT{Fi JATEINA | 1
13 55=06110420=TP | SCREW 11/64=<40 L=4.8 : EZ23* 11/66—460 Ls&.B i 1
L. WP=-07,0516="P WASHER 7.;%X11,7%0,5 | ESue e+ 3 F.LX17,3%0 .8 L
15 031%5=481=CR0 | LONPER THRECAD RELEASE SHAFT As!, , ST PIHAL D P2 1
16 D3435-424-CC0=-A | LONPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT | DAL EINAL D (11
17 D34Z6=484=CA0 TENEIDN RELEAST ARM ASH LESEIVAL 9 AFe oo (11
18 HS=5410510=2P HUT q9/&4=40 | OuiaZsdh §1/F84=4() (11
19 RO=0371001=00 RUTBER BIMNfG [ T {11
2 Dz1-0=421=CA0 TENMSTION RELEASE ARM ASM, ! A9 EINATTFY 22 1
21 SS=f710710-"F SCREW 11/B4=40 L= B,5 i E33u* 11/64=60 L=6.5 T
22 D31 =41 =L 0 | SPRING ' ; ETEFT® U P7F ne 3 1
23 033ig=4"1=Crp !TEHSIDH RELEASE SHAFT 1 Thlhai b+2 1
24 B1522=552-000 |OIL SFAL RING { FRLFE U2 AThTiay 1
23 B34 5=4231=-000 | TEMSION RELEASS SHAFT SPACER { ThIwad I 7R7= 1
26 B3116=481=000 SPACER(L) - FOR INSTALLING PLATE ThFg=y FYPTICT AT A 1
27 B3117=421-07D SPACER{2), FOR INSTALLING PLATE ! TEFI-2 FUTTI* T AT= B 1
2E * | §5=T112L20=5P SCRFW = 11/64=40 L=24 16,11/583|55=-4112515=-5@ =
*  [55-4112015=-5P SCREW 19/6%4mi0 L=25 (R T1/B3 70 22 11704=60 L=75 1
29 w S5=T111470=-5P SCAEW 1176447 L=14 0, 11+33[88=0111415=-5P -
* 35-.{._‘113..1'5--5'3 EtHEu "1_|".b,:|...,;|:| L=1-f|. t‘:'|11"IF‘3 e LR 11{.'&‘:‘_‘!’;_ L=1g -
LS | E31fp=481=0r0 HESOLF THREAD TENSIONM RELEASE LATCH | A b, w
32 55=56110420=TF SCREW 11/764=40 L=&.8 i EFax* §1/64-80 L=&.8
13 B3102=-5C1=0A0 HESODLE THREAD TEMSION ASM, ] I EFI=D FZ 1
LA B3126=012=000 TEMSION DI%CL ; TEFu=2773 L&
35 B3104=471-000 LOMPER THREAD TENSION POST EFY=LmY - (1)
34 B2306=019=070 TEMSIOM THREAD GUIDE ApFias Fotted (1)
37 EX107-471-000 HEEZDLE THREAD TENSION GUIDE PLATE | A EF= Putffn {11}
I8 B3101=-4T1=-000 TEMSION CONTROLLER IMSTALLING PLATEi A REg=—z piurae o {1
ig B3407=T04=0C0 TENSINN DISC PRESSER TUBE $3-L55 TTI 1)
40 B3129=012=AND TENSION SPRING fEFa=4p7 2 2 {11
by " BI3qq9=T71=000 TENSION HUT {rFia=41"r {11
L ¥ B31=0-1=5=010 TENSIOM DIZC STOPPER i ThFiawinTS 7T xEe A {13
43 b2210=-4531=-0R0 LONPER THREAD GUIDE ASM, ' nLfrrattd 22 1
L4 Bpa05=481=-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE(B) DPTRFLTT. 8 13
L5 SE5=50807 20-5P SCREW 1/8=84 L= 7,5 EF2L* 1/8-44 L=s2.5 013
L BE218=481=000 CAET=0FF WIRE ALTE RI7= Fo01l
L7 55-6080410=5P SCPFEW  178-44 L=g E33u* 1/B-45 L=g (2%
L8 HP=0371026-5D YWACHER X, 7X7X9 E3gepgez 2, TH¥xe (2]
59 EZZ17=4R1=000 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER SPRING AL fRPuTE TAIn~2 i1
50 S5=a0B80320-5P SCREW 4/8-44 L= 2,5 EF2Le q/8=4& Lm2.5 (2}
51 B2216=531=020 THREAD GUIRE SFRING DL FEPIL N2 L1}
33 Bra1é=431=000 THREAD GUIDE STUD AL R P {1}
53 HE-&110T10=5P HUT 11/54-40 [ e el T B - Y {11
24 D2215=431=C0 CAST=0FF PLATE LA E TS (11
35 Bzz12-471-000 LOOPER THRTAD CUIDE.RIGHT | Ny AFPLiT 70 P
5é DEE1I-&EI-DUD LOMBER THRTAD SUIBDE- LEFT P N A e e | 01
57 B215=431=000 COLLAR By TRPLTA TE- | &)
38 55=-TOR1310=5%P SCREW 1/8=44 L=12,5 FRESAS 1044 L=17,5 [ 1)
59 D22 v=g1=000 LOOPER THREAD CUIDRE PLARINE FTET ST (11
(=11} 55-5080610=5P SCREW 1/8=-44 Lsb,4 tadait (AL L=d & {20
&1 . 55=-T110510=-5P SCREW  11/64=40 L=5 B.11/83|55=,110515=52 -
* 35-5110515=%P SLREW 11/64=50 L=5 A,11/E83 | a2 11 fb4=50 LER 2
62 BZZ2P0-531=0A0D LOMRER THREAD TAEE=UR HRSE N PE 1
63 Bzr-~5-451-000 SCREW LASE ALbpRie 1
by 030%1=-,81=-000 [ARM INSTALLING PLATE NLfrIGL PFe Qoo 1
&5 * £5=-T11a730="PR SELBEW 41/ 65=4p L=T 1} 3 E5=kiqn?q15-52 | -
* 35=41107 1 5=3P SCPEW 11/7aL=40 L=7 A,11/783 |Tarazs 11/64=4F L=T I )
iy HE'ﬂLuUnﬁﬂ-Kﬂ SHAP RING 4 t Easdikadd g 1
&7 SD=nbbn211-=5P HIMGE <CREW D= 6.35 H= 7.1 ; A¥3En* D=6 30 m=P s 1
(1] DIF28=81=0AD THREAD TENSTON RELEASE ASM. i ALTEILA Ln*= 37 1
67 D3929=LB4=DAD RELEASE LEVER THSTALLING ASH, } ALTEINLA Qe —Wer T3 1
0 P3195-5481-000 LODPER THREAD SUIRE | LRTEPuTFT 1
71 D2420=555-CF0 NYLON CLAMS IO F347° B
72 55=7110840=5P SCREW 1175440 L=7.8 B,11/33|535=w110715-5P [ -
585-,110718=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 A, 1103 ITae 2 110 A4-40 L=T 1

L, R



13. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS




— 26 —

Bel [Miic Mart Mo E C I A
L R PYER St & Descripticen ey L ¥, | Mg
1 D& T=LB1=DBA MOVING ENIFE MOUNTING PLATE ASM, B*—dR8*f IF 1.
Fl SE=s00L20=5P SCREW ¥/pb=40 L= &,0 ES20L* O/fei=L0 L=4& (&)
3 D24Fs=481=C00-A | COUNTFR KMIFE 5 JFA AR (1) |
& D240 =4R1=C00 MOVING ENIFE ASHM, i Prmix 72 (1}
5 D24D3=4B1=C00 COLLAF { Fr=4i Ip €1}
i RE=N250000=K0 SHAP RING 2.5 ] ERT3ka™ 2,5 £1) |
7 DE&O7=481=D00 MOUNTING PLATE Pr=dZ S A | (1)
L. DE2Lrg=&B1=000 THREAD CLAMPIMG : LA RTI [ €13
B D2409=4tal=000 CLAMPING STOPPER PIN PRSI RARL” 2l
10 D247 4=4R1=D0A THREAD CLAMPING SPRING 2337%N* 3 A | 1)
11 Sh=03%g0g01=5P CLAMPING SCREW BT LELT DEI L HEg | (1)
12 DE4NR=4RT=C00=A | MOUNTING PLATE INSTALLING BASE Fr=2Z FUNFTR (5}
13 CE=T1108L0=5P SCREW 11/64=50 L=7 48 | FRESEL® 11/64=L0 L=V A £23 |
i E5=4070510=5P SCREW 9/gh=40 LES i ES3L* Dfpb=L0 LE=S £2)
15 55=-2040310=5P SCREW 3/32=g4 L=2,7 | FIZZELT X/ %0=gg LuZ,H (1)
16 D241 0=4R1=CO00=A | OIL WICK HOLDER | P*=X2 2502TI {11
17 CA=2020000=00 OIL wICK | Ay [{Dg21
18 D2411=4B1=CAD KNIFE DRIVING FORK ASM, ' F*=fR23339T 23 ' 1
19 £5=7111110-TF SCREW 11/pb=&d L®mil, 5 FRETZL® 11/a4=40 L=10,5% {13
20 D4t 3=6B1=000 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT kAR LD 1
21 D2412=4B1=C00 MOVING ENIFE BUSHING PIN Pr=Z2 Lr20h 1
22 55-5151920=-5P SCREW 15/a4=28 L=19,0 E%25% 15/ a44=28 L=17 2
23 D244=LR1=CAQ KEMNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, praginge 23 1 |
24 $5=7111110=Tp SCREW 11/44=40 L=10,5 TREIFLT 11/ p4=E0 Le10,5 €12
25 KM= 0e0001=5F NUT Me QYA2T7F MeX0,.8 183 Z
76 DgL15mLRT=DAD KNIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT AGH, TF =LETaeat s 1
27 D24 g=LB1=D00 ENIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT TERY B =L3L" 32} {13
z8 NM=6050001-5P NUT Ms DYNZTIE MEXD.R 12 (27 |
29 Dz416=6481=C00 COMNECTING ROD ! fREULN" = ®*2R [F249)
30 HM=4050001=5P HUT M5 i QYh2TYE M5X0,.R 152 | 2
31 DE921=481=D000 CAM THREAD RELEASE EBLOCK | ALfkINA 37 [ (1)
L7 D241 5=481=C00 ENTFE BRIVING ARM JOINT | T pOUL*= (0% 1) [ 1)
i3 o0 | pR4s0=4Be=EAR SOLENDID i DI L ; 1
isg 202 | DELAD=LET1=DAR SOLENDID ASH, . TEEY YL r* 22 1
36 D24gamtRl1=CO00 SOLEWDID INSTALLING PLATE VIS A LN AT ELY | €1}
AT 55=7110760=TF SCREW 11/g5=40 L=T TREZ2L* 11/p4=40 L=7 (3}
38 DZ246S=481=C00 PLUNGER PR FELE T 1)
LA 55=5151040-5P | SCREW 13/g4=28 L=10 E53L* A5 gb=ER L=10 1
] RE-0400000-K0 | SHAP RING & ENSFLAT & Z
51 D2461=4R1=-C00 | CONNECTING PIN pi- UL LT e 1
Lé | E5ﬂﬁﬁ-11ﬂ-ﬂun EEDHD MOLDER I 3= F=2*RATT 1
LT | £5=T110710=5P | 5CREW FREZ2L* 11/65=40 L=H,5 1
Li | . Dg0k3=gge=BO0 | PIN TERNINAL, BALF E¥o 3=27h AR Z
g WP=NLHORS 4 =5F EHAiHEﬂ Lo BEE, &X0, 8 E3T*0"% &,TXB.4X0,R Z
&7 55=7110740=TP | SCREW 11/84=40 L=7 FLEIIL" 11/6&6=40 L=/ Z
8 Dégad=gB1=-C00 ]BDLENHID HOLDER YhffEr 95T 1
59 WP=r%n10716=50 WASHER S5Xipn,%%9 ES%*n*2 5¥1p,.5%1 1]
50 D27 1=, 81=CAD THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASHM, fF§ULN== 23 1 |
51 | HS=6120%310=5P NUT 3/ 14=28 0uUnZIvE 1/ Thmat 1
32 £5=110810=5pP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=X FIRALT 17/ EL=4" LET z
33 D2,79=581=C00 ROLLEP IMSTALLING PLATE Pat®unN=3 pUI¥4n 1
54 Dzeig=681=Cpp ROLLER Futty N=3 1
33 SD.0600452-TP HIMGE SCREW D=6 H=4,5 S* 52" DEs HEL, S 1|
5 Sp=N7O1501=5P HINGE SCREW D= 7, %5 HE15%,0 HE3L* p=7 %, MHE1E 1 :
57 Deg7e=5R1=000 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER MOUNTIMG BASE Ah¥FULN" - pUFTIT A 1 |
58 55=A151412=TP SCREW 15/ /b4=-2R L=l1g OURIPIE® Lk 15/65=28 )
ik pE4e?g=-aR1=-CADQ SAFETY CAM ASM, FuprantL SE 1
& £5=-B15%1150~-TP SCREW 15/84=28 L=10,5 PAZL™ 15/64=20 L=17,5 [E)
s D424 =68 =CO0-A | TENSION SPERING AZER* LN 3 1
67 D24?5=&B1=C00 SHSPEMSION BRACKET A4 EF*ELTI AT 1
6% §5=74490790-5P SCREW 4q/b4=50 Lu7? FRETEL* 19/64=540 LeT 1
N D246 1=sRa=E00 THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER TEEURFTN® = 1
&5 55=795%1290=5P SCREW  153/64=28 L=12 FREF2L® 15/ 66=28 L=12 )
Mote (JEER) <01 ... For MH-486-5 MH-486-5/8
<02 ..... For MH-486-4-3 MH-486-4-3F



EEMR

14. WIPER COMPONENTS
TA -

eeea i
T_.f _E.w :_ mJI ....;.mr_.._.u

- 27 -




WE=rL11002=KEN
HM=60&5212=-58

SPATNG WASHER 4,1X,.9X1
HIT HALXQ,T

N 2903 &,1Xg,,9%1,0
OURTIUR HL¥OD,T 21

Parlt Mg E Aimi.
[ Descriptinn - L M]-
& & p o 3 b
D21 =& 0=N00=A |MAGHMET BASE COVER IIFYE RUUTIIELD 1
CM=L0G060T=5N SCREW ML L®& TA®*J25* MLi0,7 L=6 3
WP=PLSORDT=5D WASHER &,5X10,0X0,8 ESM*h*2 &, 5X10X0,8 FA
SM=L030401=5N SCREW M3XD,g L=g TAYIIL* MIX0,.5 Lwg 2
WP=r320g00~HL WASHER EST*n=2 Jn* 370 M3 z
55=4111010=-5p SCREW 11/54=40 LE 9,5 EF2L* 11/4b=a0 L9,y 1
W5=Ps10002=EN SPRING WASHER <, T1XE,s5X1,3 i n*34*n*2 < 1x9,.2%1,3 1
B2119-555=C00 SUITCH ! JTN*= FP*RATYF T |
H=2F1g$12=190 ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE I 3uer 0,18%19 nn 0.1
B2112=490=000 MAGNET BASE AUXILIARY PLATE ! FoOURYE PUNTAT 1
S5=T110510=5p SCREW 11/84=40 L=S l ZRESZL* 11 /64=40 Lm 5 Z
02111=555=B00=P |MAGNET [NSTALLING BASE COVER | FORIYE FUMTRR S AN = 1
55=7110340-5p SEREW 11/p44=40 L= 3,2 { TREFEL 11/ 44=40 L= 3,2 3
D3F"1=4B1=008 | SOLENDID ] LRI 1
55=7110840-5p SCREW 11/44=40 L=7,8 ' FREFILT 11 [ aén40 Lu7p, B i
RE-250000-K0 SHAP RING 2,5 EntSEAT 2,5 f
D21PT=555=B00 WIPER LINK SHAFT. A LN = ULt D 4
021°9-4a6=E00 WIPER LINK IR T
D2178~555=8B00=A |PLUNGER FERGLE Pa
RE=0901110=00 SHAP RING 9% ENn*arin
D30F=4R1=CO0 SPRIMNG FENE= FIENI
HAT=g0115T00 WASHER 785 Pa ARYAT - TT

DEVZO=555-C00
WP=rL50500=50
cH=L0L0607=5B
E0=r550271=TP

NYLON CLAMP

WASHER

SCREW M& L=&

HINGE SCREy D= 5,50 W= 2.7
LINK ARM

SCREW ¥/ 64=40 Lug,¥

gy FHL0*

E3T"A*2 IN" 2L M&
FATIILT PLED,T L=6
Ar ULt D=5,5 Hmd T
LN =TS

FARL® P Gg=s0 LEg, "

S S

D3ge7=4BE=E gy WIPER
| 55=F0%0,10=TP
S5=40F0810=TF
p3001=,RA=EQD WIPER

SCREW F/a&=40 L=7,%
BERACKET

ESZL* D aba=40 L=27 .5
DL NE =T By

F o R R e e i L B I B I ¥ ]

£5=T112420=-5P SCREW  11/64=540 L=24 TREI2L 11//64=L0 L=24
DZ114=555=800 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR 7T AEYE RYTENS- i
D212 1=555%=000 |BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR B 3 RNEE RUTE A= |
c5=7070510=5P SCREY 9/64=40 L= 4,6 FNETELT FSEL=4P L=L,6
D3gig=-486=EAp | THREAD CLAMP RASE NS P78 7% 5% f 0% 1
D3I010~4Bs~EOD | THREAD CLAMP STUD ADEE-L Wrle LR | €13
D3013=4R1=D00 SPRING R MU EFIDT® NrE P €13
D3012~4g1=000 |SPRING A NUTFPSDT® N3 A £17
§5=40R0320=5P |SCREW 1/g=&& L= 2.9 EF2L* 1/g=&& LBEZ.Y (2}
nsu?1-na1-nuu THREAD CLAMP NS 7SI (123
"WP=N37102,=5D WASHER 3,7%7X1 £ n*2 3, 7X7HY FE
55=5080&10=5P SCREW 1/H=44 Lemd CH3L* 1/E=4L =& £2)
§5-P0B0L10=5F  |SCREW 1/8=44 L=4,3 OURP&F* Lt 1/B=4h L™&,3 1
WP=F3T1016=50 WASHEP 3,7X5xX1 E37*n*2 3, 7XBX" 1
D3IOF3=4Re=EQD WIPER 2N = 1
D30N =bpga=EAD WIPER SHAFT ASM, ANt =u*0 72 1
DIONE=4rl=COD WIPER CUSHION DN =PI 1
D30rGmbfé=E00 THREAD CLAMP RASE BRACKET NUSEIIFT IS "] i

£ e ——————

- 28 —



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
i3 mBAIR
13~ A&
1% i
s ®w U FONED
7 8 —
. % = e gl
L1 - l‘:"'\-“\- - %H\.
ot e —
' e -
B 1
3~ £
{1 ome W\ B L_,a' I
. Ll | T
s A
I -8 3 I..Ej.--"E i : 15'-,1 =
. o — [ _.--"
"H“ it e B A .
S P i la- A,
R Py r -J L
— 22— a1 T e | o
P — ol -l b I
.":. e e R
o — 5_@_; - w=P\ T U W
B st o B r TE
[ ‘T o ) . T HF;'__-*_'_'__ 25--. E L
"-l“_hil.__ h"-\_':-:—_ '_:_-_.______._-_-_-::':':'::-;.;_.._":".:!C"ﬁ::::. EE-—_AE:'T_H: !';I
—j || _-:::_-__'___ EE " i :L ;Il“ — .a--'-ﬁ'E
N N o ﬁ" =2 1 L=
S T o cme
Ui o7 S '&___::}
29——_6’]3 T8 (g 38
30~ =
= M
Ref. |Note Part No. o E. C. Amt.
No. |iLie & £ Description T EH ! £ QNL
1 B3524=4"0=000 OIL UNMUOVER CLOTH L LRl o) 1
Z B35%6-450-000 HOLDER fNuYz= NEA7e TTL 1
3 B352E~-406=0A0 0IL RETURN TUBE ASH, NuYIIIINE T2 1
4 B3529-226=000 OIL FELT PRESSER Nuyz- PINFTII 1
g | 55-?11(’?10'5? SCREW 1‘!.&.ﬁ-‘rﬂ' L=7 n‘11_|r53 55_;11:,-',15_5'; -
| | * 155-4110715=-"P SCREW 11/§4-40 L=7 A 11/B8l Tar ey 11/64=60 L=T 2
| & B3536=122-000 OIL TURE HOLDER ¥3=7 N*17* 79I 1
I Biﬁu-ﬁ-‘lzg-ﬂﬂﬂ SPRING n*x 1
8 |~ |S5.7110710=5P " | SCREW. 11/64uks L=F D.11/83] 55-4119715-5P -
- 55=-4110715=2P SCREW 11/64=40 Lu/ A,11/83] Tavab+s 11/764=40 L=7 2
¥ 03133=-481=C000 SUSPENSION BRACKET EqsPAEs U PTFE N AT 1
10 B1214-038= PLIIN SPRING Jem- s pa FTINGD 1
11 ! BEE'H.-'TEEFGE'I:I PLIMGER ' EEF 1
I 54-1110402=-M2 COMMECTING SCREW e T LY PR e Hi 2
13 335%0=555=000 | OIL SIGHT UINDOW PresTre b
14 RO=1952,01=00 RUBBER RING oy 1
15 BES2T=415-000 RUBBER JOIMT ag=7 peri7e Yws= 1
Js B -4 B7=00 HAIN SHAFT OIL PIFE AnEs s $3-3)18 10 1
17 BE52T=4q5=000 RUBRER JOINT $7-7 nefae uxem »
18 33555'531 il ] GEAR OIL FIPE L 47=7 NjE A" 1
19 B2AST=TT¥=000 GUIDE FaT0 gy POTA 1
20 §5-2110720=TF SCREW 11/64=40 L=8.5 FETS2L* 11/64=40 L=B,5 2
21 # 55=T110710=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 0,11/83] 55=4110715=5# =
. ss.ﬂﬂ%ﬁ-ﬁ? SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A 11/83) gasanr 11/64=40 Le? ]
22 B3g5,=551= HOLDER NE T #1=1 N*AE A1 )
21 H5=58110620=5P HUT 11/44<4g DUhITYE 11764<bg 1
24 BIS09=4T0=000 RUBRBER JOINT $3=7 I*LYRTF 1
29 B3S03-427=000 JOINT $3-30%+ 2 1
26 83581487000 LOWER SHAFT QIL PIPE Layr g $1=-10° 17 1
27T 1 B -y BT = RUBRER JOINT LaLe a5 {30 1
28 ﬂ}ﬁns-ai_?n-ngﬁ SUPPORTING PLATE o] FTog TLrAY 3
29 B3S07=470=000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP IMPELLER neFou* D ;
10 t WP=3550B00=5P WASHER 5,5X¥10%X0.8 D.01/7B& WS=04410&0=KP =
" WE=04L&1040=-KP SPOIMNG WASHER 4,&X7.4X1 A D1/8&] NezTene R 4, 6XT .40 1
51 BIgP2=470=000 [MPELLER 55T SCREW NE{Foue D PARU* 4
2 §5=1110R,0-5P SCPEW 11/64=40 Lu=B gnabe 11/6g-50 L=B 3
31 Big52=LE1=-000 DIL PUMP IMSTALLING OLLAR me 70 A1 NF- 2
34 55=6123010-35P SCREW 31/16=-28 L=30.0 EBzys 3/16=28 L=10 2
15 BI501=470=000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP $3=7 FOuFeOA 1
LY. B3502=470-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER W=7 E*uT7* 73 1
17 B3504-470=000 FILTER SCREEN ohE? 1
L1 BIS03=470=000 LUBRICATING DIL PUHMP FRAMWE = 1 [ #2=1 ®* 7% 07 - -
39 | 55=6081210=5P SCREW 1/B=44 L=12 ES5ab* 1/ B=44 L=17 3

— 29 —




16.

OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
mid - L RE

A9
. - .18
—" e %
s r . - o
- e
"\ (AP -
P i IE 15 K s H?""\-\.__
= —H-w H\H\“« l-""“'.!‘a
_.. ﬂ 4 4 13 = < x_".'-_-:E
JI'E = ____“-I ‘|‘| h I-\.--"'L.-'
1 o
|I | |
/ .t !
A x'—," i l"-\_..,—‘_'_-_[_’l
3 I T
21 i he-Ed 22 E»
fe et
23 ¥
Ref | Note Part No = E C L
R L = esCrIpiion i - ]
oa ﬁ- i JE:*"-I'I ."=
1 BBZ17=4B1-AD0 | OIL RESERVOIR ASH, | 239+ 7u 22 1
7 BE217=4B1=ACO |OIL RESERVOIR ASM, | Poesg* 7y 22 €13
L BEZI1T=4R1=000 |OIL RESERVOIR | peogr i €13
4 BE235=481=000 | GASKET A | FI=5958%4 °7'%2 (A} (27
5 BE23I7-481=000  [GASKEY C o 1 PI*IE* A N"U¥y (C) . £1)
[ DB2?7=555=Egg FELT CUSHION AL E =T [y
T E5=FT0090=5P SCREW 3/36=74 Lwql | FREIXL* Siqb=74 L=q0 {21
E RO=DNgE1201=0U RUBBER RIMG | Qoo (2l
% B3420=555=0A0 KMEE PRESS ROD ASH, | EMePFIIL*TS 22 (1)
10 B3420=5%55-000 KMEE PRESS ROD { E9*FFaq0* 0 (12
11 B3427=122-000 | KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET | ETHPRGFLED pyTiTOT" (1)
Ve | 55=T79820490=5H SCREW S/32=20 L=20 [ OUnRea*Le 9/32=20 L=20 {2
13 B34 é=552=000 THRUST RING it?'?i AL AT €13
1& B1429=555=000 SPRING | EH*FI* hAFI2F*N" 2 {11
15 B3&425=555=000 CONNECTING RORB, VERTICAL ET*FI* hiFunys (12
16 55=7151610=-5R SCREW 15/64=-28 L=16 ll’.‘"ﬂ']‘.'?l"'.’.ur- 1 /6L=28 (11
17 55=P153010-5p | SCREW 15/64=28 Lu30 | | FAZL* 15/7A/4=28 L=40 (1)
18 NS=6150430-5R NUT 15/64=28 [ OTRZTIF 15/64=78 (2]
1% L5=8152N80=5R SCREw 15/&44=28 L=1%.5 | P2 15/64=20 L=17,5 {11
210 B3421=555=000 KMEE PRESS LIFTER POD | ET*Fy=tuse - 1 |
21 B¥27R=125=000 | OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ' 1
22 BRL19=552=0A0=A | KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM, ‘ EY*PF FFLuc2 DE 1 |
3 B3430=552=0A0 | KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, EI*PFIF 22 = {13
24 B3431~552=000=A | KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EY*PFS7 ON" - A {17]
i E5=2ggl1120=-CP | SCREW  1/4=40 L=10,5 )DW:‘J?-'L-# 1/4=40 L=10,5 (13
24 B3419=122=000 | KMEF LIFTER PLATE ROD EY*FF FFLCT {11




— Y — Y — —

Bl (FREXEM)

=
-
e

CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM

PF-3: BEf 1 €

45 46 47

17. PF-3: PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER
(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

— 3] -



Bef, |Msore Part Mo E C : | .-"a.r?1l :
No. |t LT it Description 2 M il & : H"':l
L S . - — . — _ [ ad i
1 GFF=030000A0 | GATHERING MECHANISM ASH, RIFLE =% OF | 1
7 GPE=0T0T3000=04 KHEE PREZS ROD EI*FF33L2 _ | {1}
L] | GPF=01009000 | DRIVING ARM $371E Fp*=0F* [ (1)
! B5415=552=000 |5H5PEH5IQH SCREW CT*Fa® yrzoP* N*xnTr OF | 11
a B3417=552=000 | LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING Ey Py Ua29Fm N3 - 41
& BI&24=552=000 | THRUST RING [ ET*PF 3352 287 F0T |
7 01 55="661120=-CP | SCREW  1/7&=40 L=10,% OuHFE*mE 1/4=40 L=10,5 [ €11
& | Ep=0640241=5P | HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2,4 [ g*u2L* D=6,35 He=2, & | €13
8 | | GRF=010140A0 | BRACKET ASHM, ETEPFLE D pUTyASE O3 [ €12
10 | 01 55="151540=5p | SCREW 15/446=28 L=15 O9n7a*LE 15/64L-28 L=15 | €13
i [k 55=715%1140=-CP SCREW 15/56=28 LwiD,5 QIR2E" e 15/ 56=-283 L=115 | €112
12 GPF=01012000 SLEEVE - | #3704 2Y=7" { €12
12=1 WP=1102014~5C WASHEP 11X21X2 (E9T*n*2 11021x2 (1)
[ 13 £5=111101E-5H THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=11,11 W=10 |Z52r2Y D=11,11 W10 25 | (1)
14 £5=06661110-5P SCREW 1/F&=4p L=11 | ES28* 1/4=4g LETT (1)
1% GEF=0T078000=A SPRIMNG CH*FP3* ALFOOFN* 2 (1)
14 GPF=03010000 PEDAL CONMECTING ARM HEQRR LoriaTe £1)
ir | GEF=010010A0 WIRE ASH, Dfe=- 22 (11
I 18 | GRF=Qx 001000 STOPRPER BASE TSR REUNT R ege g (2)
_ 19 GPF=0T015080 CONWECTING ROD ASM,. LOWER 1 FALSTUR*s PE _ i f1)
| 20 | D7117=555=BA0 | JOINT ASH, LIT IR =R 72 (1)
. 23 | HM=g050001=5E | HOT Mg | OYha3r Hg 153 (13
! 22 B7114=012=000 |MNTOR CONNECTING ROD UoYUES - Y¥ T (13
23 EM=PQR1L23~5E | SCREW HA L=14& - OYNZE*LF MP L=14 (13
24 | HM=50B0721=5E EHHT ME | O9ndrE HE (11
| 25 | GPF=01015000 | CONNECTING ROD, LOWER M I H31 Tk b L) (13
& | DT135=555=000 | COMNECTING ROD SPRING Y Pl el | - (gl
27 i5ﬁ'33115¢0'55 | WOOD SCREW D=3,1 Lel, | TREFZL baf,t L=, (1)
rd | ‘ !EPF-ﬂ1ﬁ11DD3 |WIRE TUBE GUIDE | | P=%T=3* FPotd (17
29 | sg=31514000-5D | Woph SCREW D=5,1 L=40 . [FREFIL®  p=5,1 L2LD (2
30 | |n?11¢-55 =BAB | CONNECTING ROD ASH, (B) LITIEY . D3 1
.31-}- | HH=&abppp1=SE | HUT M6 e | JOURITUE H& 423 [ €2} |
12 | |D?1+g-555-ﬁlﬂ [ JOINT ASH, TEL ST T iz}
13 | BT114=p12"000 [ MOTOR CONNECTING ROD [Lrarias = %7 {9}
34 SH=2pB1423~5E SCREW M3 L=14 09poE" Kb ME Leqd | £
35 NM=6080T721~5E HUT m& |QUn2TUE ME (1)
16 =206 05=5E SCREW Mé L=q7 |DAPR R HE L=a3 i
[ 37 | I W§=Ng21210=KR | SPRING WASHER §,2%11,.%X1.2 LAt bk Lo 4. TS s Y S B S
B WP=Pg71014=5E WASHER 5.7X13X1 |t57'h“? 6.,7X13X1 &
39 D311 2=gec=R0F PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE | 7243 $3=py47 ]
&0 SH=9082072%-5E SCREW ME L=20 [QUAZE*RF WP L=p0 Z
&1 WS=0881L10=KR SPRING WASHER HB,8X151%1,4 [N*FTER*3 B,6X17%1.4 £
L2 WP=NBT14602=5E WASHER &,TX1BX1,6 itﬁT*h'? B, 7x18x1 .4 Z
143 0811,=555=BUE PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET | 2E4 RS Akl 2
| & | NM=&pBpT21=3E HUT HWEB | D2 T=Ik MH )
L5 | D8443=555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING JE49 2*mL] &
L DE110=555=-B0E PFEDAL JEA3 . 1
&7 DE111=555=RB0E PEDAL MAT JEAR. 200 L
LB BE125=2R0=00F PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE JI43 $A9LUALR I 1
&9 | BE151=7T1=0A0 PEDAL ASH, _ ZErI3=_n* 30| o= | 1
50 | BR1SZ=FT1=000 | PEDAL MAT [ BRI | 1
| 51 | GRF=01017000 | LINER PLATE FZT R TaT | 1 5
' 52 | GPE=01016000 | PEDAL SHAFT At gLy 1 |
I
|
Mote (;E:Z2) 201 ... Parts whose setting position can be tTERE R ZIC I NEHRAEE ST I 558
changed by operator’s preference
I
- - =

- 32 -




18. MOTOR PULLE
E—7

:.'—.."L i

L,
T

Y & BELT COVER COMPONENTS
) — + A b s —BAfR

e  ——

D R Sy |

[

e e o e e e o

1 IT
Lt ———
it it it

i Amt.

Rel. |Note Part No. - E. C. - :
Mo, |&& &t # Description TEEH = # E&_

1 01 M1 =vHOCS100 V-2ELTs &1 INCV VAELE LT140F 1

7 E0Z | T g=VHOTS20D V=BELT», &2 TNCH VAR &270F 1

1 #02 |MTS=-POO"00AC MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C,D. 70 F=g3e -y P.C,.0 ™0 73 1

& B0 |MTS=p01050A0 HOTOR PULLEY ASM, P,.C,D0. 105 Fmgge =] 72 PL(,D 1
) - HMTS=PO00 1007 HOTOR PULLEY IHSTALLING NUT P4 88| E-8 Je=u TUE -
& * RC=-LAODMQ2=KE BETAINING RING b,.N4 SR CO*AFATD =
T * 55=8150710=5P SCREW 15/64=27 L=V DG/ EL] FAZL® 15/64-28 L=V -
T=1]+ W5=1002560~-KR EPRIMNGE WASHCR 10X18X2.% A D& B4 nrzyene 2 10X18%2.5 (13
T | HM=-6550%15=5F HUT ALD&G RG] A=tRTYE (13

A 0L IDB231=-400-ERBD BELT COVER ASH,. Al bhne = 72 1

3 #03|BB231-4F0=0A0 BELT COVER ASM, AR b= BT 1
10 55=71507&0=5P SCREW 15764=27 L=T ThEIZHT 15/64="8 L=T {23
11 =062 1016=5D WASHER 6,2%13%1 EaTepea &, 0x13%1 (e
e g0L fpR2T1-530=ECD BELT COVER B DU L (o
1% o3 |eaz3i1=6a90=-000 RELT COWER B ARt =27 B L1
14 es=7110520-5F SCREMW 11/64-40 L= 7.9 TRESRI 11764=640 L=7,5 [
15 DRITZ-555-800 BELT COWER SUPTOET N A TL AR T e (1
14 BREZIO=490=-000 BELT COAVER A s b phife =9F A c13

Mote (:£:2) <01 ... For 50Hz
02 ... For B0Hz
o3 .

For MH-386-4-3, -44
w04 ... For MH-486-5-4

50Hz B
B0HzH

AMH-486-4-3, -4-4F
MH-486-5-4H




19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
Ty —Cia—RH

B Type

D Type

M Type

S Type

*B1524-486-BA0

Positional relation between presser foot assembly and walking foot

fEx(3d). Exnif

T |
I

% 4l B {RE

Preszer foot asm.

*B1524-486-DA0

*B1524-486-MAD

*B1524-486-SA0

B1524-486-BB0

B1524-486-DB0 |

Walking foor

B3026-487-000

\ﬂ

B1524-486-MBO B1524-486-5B0
. |
LN Hx

B3026-487-D00

B3026-490-M00

B3026-487-S00

Mote [FEEC) * ... Without finger guard

EH—FHL

— 34 —




20. PSC BOX COMPONEN
pPsSC#H - 7 A%

Note (iEA0)

e o — — =

&0

Far 200V Iwithout AK)

For 200V [with AK)

For 100Y {without AK)

For 100V [with AK]

Far 190Y ~ 250% [without AR
For 190V ~ 250V {with AK}
For 100V ~ 250V |without AK)

 For 100V ~ 250V lwith AK]
. Far 200V 190V ~ 250V

oo, For 100V, 100% ~ 130V

Far 200W
Far 100V
Far 100%W ~ 250V

.. For 100W - 1300

TS {(FOR MH-486-5)
(MH-486-58)

— a5 —

2000 AKELH

200 AK{T & B

100V AKE L H

100V AKAT &R

190Y ~2650v AKE LA
100y - 250 AK{T & H
00V — 130V AKS L A
100 =130V AK{T & H
200V - 190V ~ 250V H
100N - 100V — 130VH
200V B

100V R

190V —250VH

1000 - 130V HE




Hﬁ Mot PPart Ny E Ame. |
T I et &5 [escription i I %, [f: !,I.

1 SO | MEST =02 0=AA0 PSE UKIT A ASH, PSC IZ7r A P2 1

& CO2| MES M =02 0=AAA PSC UMIT C ASH, P5C 2Z7F C 73 1

3 Q03| MASM =0 0=BAD PSC UMIT B ASH, P3L 4Z7F B ¥= 1

& 04| MESOT=020=BAA PSC UNIT D ASH, PSC IZ%F O 2% 1

5 COS| MESN1=0"0=EAD PSC UHIT E ASH, PSCIZWE E 23 1

[ Q0A| HESM =0T 0=EAA PSC PHIT G ASH, BECIZVE 6 P2 1

é QOT| HESM =02 0=FAD PSC UNIT F ASHM, PSCIZ"F F s 1

E COB] MESNT1=020=F&A FSC UNIT H ASH, PSCI_UE H = 1

9 SL=L0614581=5F SCREW HMé& L=14 FAa¥3as* TLA Me L=lo & |
10 M30NZ2=110=000 MOUNTING PLATE E*UI% FUTTNTIC 1 |
11 SL=LO051481=5F SCREwW M5 L=14 TAYIELT PLA MY LE=T14 s
12 MESP2=110=0A0=-24 |POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, AL ZIMg?d=F* (PR 1

. | HY&Z24=110=000 WIRE PIN Ditr=Cer (2}
14 | HP=1A, 3PGL=12 GEOUND WIRE TERMIMAL FUETII L (il
15 | Hi=Rp03200=-30 POWER [HMPUT CORD PO A Pa=F" 3L 0.0
16 bp0fBegeg=000 GPOLE PLUG COVERs WHITE P RO AN = L[ (1)
17 HP&LT=110=-000 I=POLE PLUG TIOI7eAas Ip 1)
18 De0&3~555=-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE ! E*2 S=ITR TZ (3}
19 HE=NONggO0=00 BUSHING ; J=k= 74T 1

20 SL=4051,81=5F SCREW M5 L=, - FARILT TLA M5 L=lg 3

21 MM 7=110=0A0 FEDAL SENSOR ASH, ACFERT LT 2F 1}
s HEB“@F11Q-EUE SPRING REGULATOR ERIPT FI-TPaDS (1) |
&3 MZ2010=110=000 NUT I ZZRISFT FA=EVFTE {1?§
24 MZONT=110=A00 SPRING A I FERILN*ZE A 1) |
2% MZONE~.110=000 SPRING STUD ! FERILN 2L 0 €93
26 M20fa=q40=-000 PEDAL SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE | ARSURTEDT FUYELR L92 |
27 MZ0N&=110=000 SPRING FII*IN"3 1) |
28 MZgrZ2=110=000 PEDAL LEVER ATSE RN - 1)
29 | MESZ21=110=0A0 SENSOP VOLUME ASH, PUY=E UL 22 (1} |
0 | MZ0N3=110=000 | PEDAL LINK N5 R D (1) |
31 SM=04L0R02=TP SCREW M4XH FAIL® MEX0,7 L=H ()
32 | MZ0N4&=110=000 VOLUME LINK U2, Y (1) |
33 | SM=&030R01=5F SCREW M3X0,5 L= FA®DRLT MINQ,S LuwH {1 |
34 | SL=4030&681-5F | SCREW M3 L=§ , TARIALT LA MY L=b (&) |
LE; MEQPT=110=000 | PSC BOX i PSCE*™ITA 1 |
36 SO%| HRASS~110=000 FIISE SA EI=Zi* 54 1 |
Wi 10| H96LL=110=-000 | FUISE RA EI=2 KA 17 |
38 HEGMT~110=0A0 FIISE ASH, EX=4" 7= 1 |
39 HF=MQD7115=00 | FUUSE WOLDER EI=A*TLE" = 1 |
40 MI&DL=q40=000 | WIRE PIN DLr=L* {2}
41 HESZB=110=0A0 VOLUME A ASHM, B UI9L A P2 1

42 SL=50g108&T1=5F SCREW Mg L=10 FAs3xy' pLR HWg L=10 B |
43 HEOn4=110=0040 GASEET A BEOAIRNT - N*E5 A s
G4 HIpgné=110=000 GASKET A E*U22nNt = \*7ey B 2__
L5 Hipn1=0%0=000 | PEC ANX COVER PSC F*M2ZIMN" = R
4% SH=gls51,.00-5C | SCREW Mg L=1, FIAFLY Mg XM B LET, | 1

&7 H5014=T10=04/0 HINGE ASH, E*Pannt= koL 72 i g
X o511 MBSr9=1Tg=AAp=A | TRPANSFORMER UNIT A& ASM, FraTeuIz=UE A Y

4% | nq2| MBENG=4T0=RAD=A | TRANSFORMER UNIT B ASM, | F*ITTUIZUL B 3
30 | pq3 MBSD9=130-EAQ~A | TRANSFORMER UNIT F _ASM, | Froytalzur E 1_ 1
5T [ 014 MB579=-130=FAO=A | TRANSFORMER UNIT F ASHM, 1 FroatoI-Ur F 1|
¥ MESNS=110=0A0 CApACTIToR ASM,CZ ' J¥* 0 €2 °E (13
33 HC="042400-00 CAPACTITOR S300MF 63y | IxF* 21 II0CME ASy FrIng (13

4 MP&24=110=000 WIRE PIH FL R L elel (27
55 MBSO, =110=040 CAPACITOR ASM,C1 | Ju%F*un €1 92 (1)
36 HE=nn33Bn0=00 CAPACITOR &TqgpMF 63V | I8 U1 L7peME A3V T und (11
57 | MGE24=110=000 WIRE PIN E PEE T (et
sk | SL=4030681=5F SCREW M3 L=6 | IAT2FY* TLZ M3 L=6 (4
5o M3005=110=000 SHIELD PLATE i POIR =R AR 1y |
&0 SL=&gs1n81=5F SCRFEW ML L=1p FAa*axk* BRI M4 L31n f1g?}
&1 H7430=110=000 TERMIHAL PLATE | RLULAF (2}
¥ GM=&p31bg1=5F SCREW HINp,5 L=qb FARQIL® M3IULLS L6 L)
(] EA=TcOOROT=U0 CLIpP Cv=100 IR F3
64 MP&L9=110=-000 EOGE MUSHING IVSL7% 757 (0,12
85 | G009 MESPL=;TO=AAD TEANSFORMER A& ASH, Frous*ub3ur A 2T {92
Y] 610 HB5~&=13p=BAg TRANSFORMER B ASM, FROTTLRRNA B 7I (1}
&7 HF&2B=110=000 cLip | TAOUN" Jk" 1

%] HE=1a&3PGC=12 GROUND WIRE TERMIKAL PUSTRR 00 L
L] HP&Z4=110=0U0 WIRE TIf DAP=*0 5
70 HY&Ze=110=000 WIRE PIn DfP=C* &

71 H?&27=110=000 H=POLE PLUG TAQ7° o P Lp 1

72 HY&19=110=000 PIN=SUAPE TERMIMAL, FEMALE Eeod=2Th 4AZ ]

—

— 36




21 PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-486-5]
PSCH#RAM{E (MH-486-5M)

— 37 —



T e

Ref. [Note Part No. E. (. Aunt.
No. |uda i & Description T H LEL A g
A e
1 ME514=-120=CA0 GROUND WIRE ASM,E F=23=p" E 7% 1
2 MPEI7-110=000 1?=POLE PLUG COVER I*89 Nt = 12P 1
3 MPEL0=110=000 12=POLE PLUG TT0a7* 82 12ZP 1
& DE043=555=B00 PIN TERMIMAL. MALE E*o F=ITk 7 &
5 O01| MBS11=120=0A0=A | DRIVER CABLE ASM, C LSt F=T ) £ 22 1
f og1| DEp42=555=Bpy PIN=SHAPE TERMIMAL. FEMALE E* S=-ETh 42 (%]
7 1LHAI=15043000 MYLON RECEPTACLE 4P &P LT2* 32 £92
g 1| HP&1E=110-000 INTERMINAL 128=21h (4]
@ HN=p San™ RING CORE B UI2*JF B (9}
10 o0 HJn*?E?iggugE PLUG 237349975 ;
11 02| M304 =14 0=-000 PLUG 230849377 % 1
12 H3018=110=000 TRANSISTOR PLATE FIIYT I AT R 1
13 alL=4051781=5F | SCREY MT (=12 LLa%s® M3 L=12 2 |
14 SL=LO03108%=5F SCREW M3 L=10 TARIRL* FAR MY Lwlf 1
15 Hjﬂ*ﬂ'11ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ TRANSISTOR PLATE FESLRTA pd4R B 1
16 SL=4p31289=5F SCREW M3 L=32 TLAZL® MI L=q2 Fa
17 SL=L0Z1081=5F SCREW M3 L=10 TARIIL® PLI MY L=10 1
18 SL=4031281=5F SCREW M3 L=17 CLARLT M3 L=12 2
19 NM=-3034000-5F HUT 43 2Iu* T MIXO0.3 g
20 SL=4031081=-5F SCREW M3 L=10 TA*IRL* TLA MY L=10 Z
2T H1013=110=000 CORD BUSHING A Jupr3ering 4 1
i He0N4=060=000 PLUG ADBPrang 5
23 SL=404yDBq-5F SCREW M4 Lwq0 - FA%I23% TLA Mg L=q0 &
24 HESAS=020=0A0 DRIVER CARLE A ASH, [ -EH LIS LY A 1
] DEOL D= =0 Ply=SHAPE TERMIyAL, FEMALF Eos HaZfh 47 (6} |
26 GEC=02618000 12P RECEPTACLE A0S LEP* RO 0 12P (1)
27 HES22=11g=nhAp GROUND WIRING ASM, P=20=p* 22 (41
28 HY6T18=110=000 INTERMINAL 123=21h (&)
29 HBS19=11g~pAp=A | CLUTCHM BRAKE CABLE ASM, FUVETE =¥ F=Jrp OE 1
30 D&H0LZ=555=RB00 PIN=S5HAPE TERMIMAL, FEMALE E*Y S=3TL AR (&)
| 31 MP&2p=110=000 RECEPTACLE 1373 UCI* 3k €12
32 HP&18=110=000 INTERMINAL fa9=Z1k (&)
33 Migri=110=pyn=-A | RADIATOR A F=2UN* D A 1
34 M10MN4=120=0A0 RADIATOR B m=23U)cn B 22 1
35 SL=4851481~5F SCREW M2,% L=14& TARIZL® BLA M2,5 L=14 (1)
36 HG=1023100=00 COLLECTOR CORD ASH, F*q3=r* (2BLBL1D (1)
37 | lSL-&pkzn81-5F SCREW H& L=zg TR AL PLE M4 L=2p (1)
I8 MP6T4a=110=000 DIODE BRIDGE R F e RO (1} |
39 H1002=110=000=-A | RADIATOR F=3TN" 0 B (1)
L0 WR=NLI0R00=5C WASHER &4,3XBX0,38 E37*n*2 2N IIN ME (13
&1 HM=g0400071=5C HUT M& QA2 IR MaexQ,7 123 €13
42 WP=NZR0500=5C WASHEPR E37*n*2 20370 MZ,.g (12
43 HM=$B50001=5C NUT M2,5 6hFTYE M2 & €13
b SL=L04Lq6B9=5F SCREW ML Lmqé TA*IILT BLA ML Lmq6 F
Ly M3012=110=000 TRANSISTOR SET PLATE FRILTAT pAT 1
LT Hlu—11SEEUHQ STAPLFE J=p* ZETITI=F 5
Note (i£32) 201 ... For without AK AKZE LH
o2 ... For with AK AT AR

_Cags_



22. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-486-5)
PSCEARRF

— — E— — e — ——-—_————-—-rr—l-—""

cl R ——=p32
=

WAT WRE
LW Tiw

® _ -
e 1o G228
L[:zil_e 2 -.llll(imaéoz-nu-

7o Ped Ma. o' el . B I & Ret. Ma
" _“an | T .1.|"R1 X 1 .:'a- i ;5.__3'- 3,11 | 4B B
I _FIH- ; . .'EI- e --'-."l:.ﬁ ey o -;B -_ WE, 3 L] ]
-n-15-_3:-. 10 1..-1t||:|. - | ; c1_ - i)
B HIT 11 ';-'I (£ :-1-_ . Ca Bl N
[ R A o W R I wa-rammm | 8
_-Fna_“ R :_ - E-ll - x| . cig * 53
_n_zd R 14 Qe = 34 {,:1. 22 X ]
R1Z, ¥ . : |;._- I IJ s_ RS _:-5._"_ (= - 65
B R - 21 _15. L a4 - & 1] TRGEMD, TLY " I 5B
ms.?- - T nF : Q6. 7 a7 ZHR1 51
_H-l T iR CRA&N. T . 1] Jz £
:R:IE._ . . 13 AVEZ ] Jio 54 h
B b FoH EAT] a0 m =D
A7, B 21 . LTS 41 JBT1E, T4 . B1
B "5 . e v L; L) a4 ) ;
B AL T - 23 uz 43 15 a3 o
R3S T4 L4 44 a3 i
A34 5 . ui - 45 i &5
RAT. 7 215 I 2 46
I YAz . 27 o, 7, 8 10 4';

— 39 —



Ref. |MNofe Fart Mo, E o .i:.:mt.
o | & Description e i g £,
Lt fi F’ EWEH : i £ ot
1 S01| MEENZ2=110=RAD PSC CIRCUIT BOARD R ASH, PSC %> B PZ 1
& C02| HESANZ2~110=5A0 PSC CIRCUIT BOARD S ASH, PSC *#n"3 § 73 1
3 G0Z|SL=L05T681~5F SCREW H3I L=16 TLAREY HI L=14 £2)
] SL=6031281=5F SCREW M3 L=12 ELAiabh* HI L=12 (. ]
5 SL=L031281=5F S5CREW M3 L=m17 PLAZD® HY L=12 Ldd
& HEST4=130=040 JUMPER WIRE ASM, FAFI= L*papfi*=ty 23 (1)
A EA=7500801-00 | CLIP CV=100 FUYTING b (2)
B HR="017022=40 RESISTOR 220 KILD OHM 1/&4W Fai=% FZ0K 174U FIVEFT {11
9 HR=POT7062-30 RESISTOR &2 KILD OHM 1/4wW FT1=% 62K 1/4W FUVETY (1
10 HE=D01F0&43=50 RESISTOP &3 KILD OHM 1/4W FA1~#% 43k T/&W FuWETD (2)
11 HR=m317099=20 RESISTOR 9,1 KILO OHM 1/&M Fia=% 2 _ 1K 1744 FIECT? (11
12 HR=P0T1F0&2=20 RESISTOR &,2 KEILO OHF 1/&W FLO=# &, 2KE=5L /&M (2]
13 HR=N01 704 7=20 RESISTOR &,7TK 1/4W Fra=-% L, TK 1044 PytETD (11
14 HR=N017020=20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 1/4W F{O=% 2K 1/4& Au9ERD {13
15 HR=r017022=10 RESISTOR 220 OHH 1/4W F11-% 220%=L 1/4W 729 €2y |
16 HR=AD17010=10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/&W FA4O=# 100%=L 1/4 IFILVETD (&)
17 HR.ng17n10-P0 RESISTOR 1 OHM 1/4MW FAO.F 134 1740 F3NETD £2)
18 HR=POL2022=10 RESISTOR 220 DHM Z7W Ffa=% 220%=04 24 w2yt 2 (1) §
19 HR=N0;2020=20 RESISTOR 2 KILO QOHM 2W F4O=% 2K 20U #39*2C77 (13
20 HE=00<Y010=£0 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHH W FAa=% 1K 1% | I )
21 HR=0039010=00 RESISTOR 10 OHH 1W FLO=% 10 10 #39* 237 [ (2}
22 HRE=D039033~P0 RESISTOR 33 DHM W F13=-% J,3HF 1w 1 12
i HR=0091051=00 RESISTOR 51 OHM 5w TfI1=-% Si¥=-L4L 50 {27
24 HR=DO&ZDI0=-PD RESISTOR 3 OHH 2ZW E{3=% IF=f 2ZW TAUE {13
2% HR=00&£3033=50 RESISTOR 0,33 OHM 2W FA42=% 0, 33%=L 2N BRUk {13
26 HR=N139047 =20 RESISTOR ARRAY 4,7K OHM 1/8W FAI-PLA 4, TK 178 (2}
27 HE=NT&1020=40 YARIARLE RESISTOR 200EQOHM 1/2W FAI=4 200k 120 N2A¥A (ol
28 E¥aN3=a03=000 YARTABLE RESISTOR 10K OHH 14/2W R*Ul=f T0KF=L 1/2W {13
29 EA="5Z3B00-00 VARIARLE RESISTOR 5K DHM 172w FeUl-i SKt-L 172V | 2
30 HE=-p118p010=00 VARTIARLE RESISTOR 49 OHM 1/2W F4a1=% =4 1726 NIFA {11
31 HY=R000=s00=-04 QUARTZ CRYSTAL TSETE NPt {1)
32 HY=000D=00=08 CAPACITOR | EEE il Al | £1)
55 HT=fp20700=00 TRANSISTOR Z25Bglg FASLRRT (2EBg1g? {11
34 HT=rp20&00=00 TRANSISTOR 25BS3& PR RS (25B5%A) L B
35 ¢u1iurarn1?zuu-ua TrANgIgTOR (25D10BT) F3NL*29 (25D10RT) (3
36 G2 HT=0017200=00 TREANSISTOR (25010HT) PR320 E3 (25010870 (&)
37 HT=ngo7600"00 TRANSISTOR D633 FSIL*RD (25063 (2}
35 ML= &2 00~0 LR ARPAY IC (Lppsé2) (2
3% HL-EEE1EDﬂhﬂg IC TAFELOD1BAP IC (TAVALOT12APRP) (13
il HL-R Labon=o I¢ (UPC143noH) IC (UPC143ASHY (93
&1 HL- Sﬂﬂﬁnﬂ+ﬂg 1€ SHTLOTH- IC C(SNT4LO7R) {1}
& Hl=ngooS5o00=00 IC SHT&pbaN IC (SMT4n&M) (1)
&3 MEETE=110=000 1€ N9&9R NE2* YDk (€ (MOADE) 1)
fd HE&EO ¥ =110=000 IC M&9Y ML 2* Uk 1€ CMIEASTD (11
L5 HY&SE=110=000 CPU HI53T&C CPU M1514&4C €11
% & HG=0021400=00 DIODE (BODSOFE) F*AT=r* (ROZOFPD LI
47 HG=26T4014=UP DIODE (ULOSE) F*fx=k* (U"SE) {4)
48 HG=26T72011=-7P PIODE (VO3C) I fFeb® (VO30 (&)
40 HW=1001400=00 ELECTRIC WIRE., YELLOW DrrLNt =t [JPU=D2A} €2}
30 HE=O0B2022-50 CAPACTITOR O,ZZMF 250V el il {11
1 HC=0055700=00 CAPACITOR O,1MF 12V I>F 2% 0.1 F 172y SC€ {13
ag HC=N11Z2010=T0 CAPACITOR O,Q01MF S0V AP o 0, 0THF S0% £15%)
53 HC=00&5010=10 CAPACTITOR T0D0OMF 50V JFE T V00MF SAY Fronq 1)
54 HC=NO&Z500=00 CAPACITOR 3Z00MF 25V JUF T IZ0NMF DSV B ofg (2%
2% HEB*Eﬂﬁﬂiﬂ1$ CAPACITOR T00MF 25V JIT % VOUF 25Y FEonq 1)
FL] HY¥611=110=000 TP CHECK PIH TP¥I1I2E=D (2}
57 MY&6* Tmi1d0=000 ZNR (FRZ=CTLDESS0) THRE (FEPZ=CILDEZ50) 13
58 HE=N05&4000=30 A=P0LE HOUSING FHATROUT Neane e IF (11
5% HE=B03H100=40 3=POLE PLUG AbL=F2%32 3p (17
&0 HK=0038101-5%0 15=POLE CONNECTOR 159 3273 {13
&1 HY&aL5=110=000 2=P0LFE COMMECTOR Je g 2p (4]
67 HPBNL=110=000 12=POLE PLUG 2298 TP (1)
X HY&N3=170=000 4=P0OLE CONMHECTOR JI2T AP L1}
141 H?&HE-ITﬂfﬂﬂn JL4=POLE COMNECTOR Jaxd ZLp 11)
A% MPEN1=110=000 E=PQLE CONNECTOR 1299 up (1

ARE LR
AKAT & H

Mote [FFER] @01 ... For without AK
202 ... Far with AK




23. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPOMNENTS (FOR MH-486-5)
CPUXRR{%E (MH-486-5H)

S P 4 J . |

/
e LA B ;

Cl LY . i
R [
" MC —50E CPU ez f
e = [a—
e "t EE iE Eﬂ
— e —{—}-=r2
= ™) L
- e
= a 3 5 — s F
TR Y CT n i = 3
= 210 ok - [B 8 e S

(o R LI Cile— CIZ e

—
€023

[]

|

$ (| C
|

— gg f — -

RO |

Ik
L]
201
| I
ITH
ToEH
| I
L ]
el
[ T T1
ZVHD
20801
[ 1 171
[ ]
FL4 Tl
b'hdlﬂlnlj e

|
0
0

13141
L oy, S
bl =
0=
20—
10 ==
[ 2 (2
(3
[agal
E]
"{::jETH
L %%
- -]
10231
o
T =, 31—
._[:::}Ilu 10y
51y

DEW!

CIT

cla
:C5 Ref. No. &
iC _ = Ref_ No. ] i B Ref, No. L= Ref, Mo,

20 | 8 IC501 | 19 Fi4,15 30
17 g ICE01 - | 20 Fr.|-3,1ﬁ - 3 N
1203 10 |::7;1]1 | 2 . R3~7 : “:32
10303 1 1 ’ r;:n Al, 3 22 ¢l - 33
|C403, 603 12 CRAZ " | 23 ::5,4«5,3»19 | 34

| 1c503 13 _Ft?_ | | 24 c3, 7 35 N
IC101, 102 14 . s | w 3
|C402 15 " D1 ;5 26 Y1 37
ICEOZ _ 16 ﬁsm | z?- _ TP 38
IC602 17 R2 " zé r:zu. | 39
1702 18 | R9~13 N 79 - R17 40

— 41 -




Bef. |MNote Fart Mo E [ Aot |
o 1. | = § Description o | 1} ' }:El.:"ll |
i : : —— e . - — . S —
| 1 | MEAAT=00=0KA0 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, | CPU #,*2 73 1
2 | 5T=4031021=5R TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=10 | FYE* y35* pm3 L=10 (5)
3 [ WP=-n3I20501-5C WASHEP 3,2X7K0,5 ! E39°n*F 5,2K7%0,5 (57
i | HBSNL=0F0=0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, : Frofr¥uyj=p* 9E (1)
] 5 { HES5ZE=110=0A0 VOLUME A ASH, w*UISnL, A 73 (1]
| f HY=A000500=00 EKHDE (HE=20%) UIZ (HAE=20%) (11
v Hu=2003500=00 ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW E* =7 Py 1T7=0,156 ® (0,13
g | HE=0015200-00 CAPACITOR O,047HF 25V I2¥* 2% 0,0L7HF 25V €11 |
[ | HR=N017010=10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/6W | F =8 1002=( 174 F29VETD I (17 |
10 | H¥&PE=120~-000 CPu Cry (13
11 | H9604=430=000 IC (UPDE3SSC=3) l1C (UPDBISSC=3) (1)
12 HL=0000&00=00 IE SHNT&OTN IC (SHNTLOTH) (2
13 HL=ngZ27700=00 | IC {SHTLZSTFH) IC CSNT4LZ57FHD (11}
14 Hi=rp2B8&00=00 [ JE fsHTLLS91ZEN) 1C CSNTHLS138NM) '{?.'-'__E
I‘E HL-PG?EEUD-QD | 1T (uPCYTTLCH iC (uwpc17?L) {1}!
{156 HL=0029100=00 | IC (SNTLLSZ24L4N) - IC (SHTLLSZ44N) (1)
17 HL=001Z2RE00=00 IC (SHTLLSTLM) IC (SHTLLSTLHY fﬂ}|
1 HL=Aoo0500=00 IC SRT4poN | 1C (SNT&QEN) [1]|
17 HL=0012200=00 IC SNT&LS 0QON | IC (SHNTLLSTOMNY (1) |
| 20 HL=0013700=00 IC SNT&4LS 107N | IC (SNT&LLSTOTH) {1 |
21 Hi=ng124p0=00 IC SNT&LS n4N IC (SH7LLSALHY 1y |
2e HL=rp&6200-00 CR ARRAY 1C (Lgnké2) |2
23 HL=R051400=00 CR ARRAY [LOD&GZA) IC (LODLA&FAD {13
Fa I HL=N0&4£00=00 IC (EXB=PEE3Ig2J) IC (EXR=PARIL2)) BPLAT {11
25 HT=000g500=00 TRANSISTOR (25C%.40) : FIULTRA (25CP450) {13
el He=256%5p1=05 DIODE (15953) 1 {3ttt (15953 (5]
27 HA=ngn0o200=00 DIP SWITCH 4P [AGMS=4) : [T AT 21U 4P (AGME~4) | (1) |
26 HR=001T0L,7=10 RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4W [TT2=% L70T=L 1/4WIvERD €13
24 HR=rO17036=20 RESISTOR 3,6 KILO OHM 1/&W | Fa=% J 46K 1744 Faveds (53 |
30 HE=D01TFO&T7=E0 RESISTOR 4,7TK 1/4&M Fra=%# &L TK 1744 F30E30 (g}i
31| HR=-2017010=50 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W FAa=% 10K 1740 F5vCT? £(2y |
12 | HE=A039010=20 RESISTOR 1 EILOD OHM W | FAI=4 TE 1w (5) |
13 | HCB=Z20SRE1013 CAPACITOR 100MF 25V N, A2F* a7 100MF 28V Frung £E1) |
LT HC=011T2010=T0 CABACITOR O,01MF 50V AT o O, 0THFE SOV {16)
35 HC=Pr106105=00 CAPACITOR 0,01MF 50V J2F* LM SPF SOV pasmo (2}
36 | HW=1001400=00 | ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW LErINt =y (JPW=02A) 1) |
37 ; HY=2000900=00 | QUARTT CRYSTAL 9,6MHZ ATD 3=k =0 3 _AHMHT :1}5
ig | H9611-110-000 | TP CHECK PIN i TP$IYPEsy (1)
30 | HC=0015200=00 | CAPACITOR O,0&47HF 25V J2F*27 0.06LTHF 25W {1} |
40 | HR=N017010-10 | RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/&w Ffi1=% 10CT=L4L 1/46 22VETT (1) |

— 42 —




24, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
e 37 e 1 )

Ref {MNate Part No. 5 E. C . :;imt.
N‘U I!"..I.! I=I-I.'-| * 'ﬁ' DL':-':I’ID“I’_F” E!q—ﬁ s E‘ ﬁa‘é
1 B3301=a81=0A0 THREAD STAND ASH, {rEFY=% 7% 1
z E3313~-704=0A0 sPoOL REST ROD ASM,. UPPER {r9Tg = 21 Z7E (1)
3 |B3317=T04=000 NUT €15 fFITR = FATVE (&)
L Tup=1702600-50 WASHER 17X30XZ,& Ty ML TTXS0AE . & L3
5 p3306=555=600 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATE fEETLFTOTS PRALT (12
& BE30T=704=000 THREAD GUIDE A fFEF AFPTT A (22
7 B3511=704=000 | spo0lL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {F3%g = z1*23%L {13
8 B3304=704=000=A | THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER fEPITAIF* ph3t= {13
9 SH=4052700=5C SCREW M5 Lw27 £3J25* M5XC,B (=27 1)
10 HM=g050000=5C NUT Ms oUneIYE MsxX0,.8 1321 [
11 B3309=,21=000 THREAD GUIDE., LOWER LrSFLPPOTA (1)
12 Byg05=704=000=A | SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (FETE =4 T 1)
13 sa-ﬁu¢1¢1?-5¢ SCREW M&X0,7 L=q4 £33y MAXC,T LEq4 2}
14 NH=40,0000=5H HUT Mg Q9nZTYe H L X0,T7 182 (2)
i 12=012=00 POQL RETAIMER {F7% Pkt d {2y
16 B33n5=012~000 SPOOL PIN TELICTAE (2}
17 WP=p56pBég=5E WASHER 5,6X12Xp.H I *H*3 5 ,.6X12X0.8 (2}
18 W5=N521010-KkN SPRING WASHER &,2X8.2K1 n*anenta g 2X8, 2K )
19 N5=5123881=5E HUT 3/14-28 ovh219tr 3/16=28 (2)
20 B33 q=0q2=000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1RO (22
21 B3303=704=000 P REST {r5% Ar48 [F3]
22 sH=0050813-5E SCREW M5X0,8 L=H OvnoR*L+ MS5X0,B L=B (¥}
23 W5=Ng21010=KN SPRING WASHER 5,2X8,2X7 nrx9enta g,2X8,2X1 (22
2k WP=Ne20g56=5A WASHER ©5,2X9,5X0.6 E3T*n*2 5 2P ,.5X0.6 L2}
25 p3302=555=800 BRACKET 18T 2¥5* A (1)
28 SM=7041080=5E SCREW M& Lw10 QYnZs* Lk HE L=10 (1)
27 -1 - | SPRING WASHER 16.4%26,085.2 n*ETrht: 16, 6%26,6X5.2 (&
B R3IN1=704=000=A | SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER fraFR*= L3 (13}
29 MAD=11532000 STAPLE ' A= RFUIR (3)

AR




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ' # 3|

Part Mo Page Rel Part o, Fage Ref Part Ma. Fage Rel Part Ma. Page el
R | Mo, 28 H Na. i R Mo, E = H MNa

6% | BEZ91Z=4"0=0AD 16 5
27 | B2913=4T0=000 15 .11
55 | BEPN&=4T0-020 1612
57 [ BRFIS=470-B00 i *
L6 | B2916=4T0-000 14 .34

31 BiE13=481=000
25 B1827=232=000 F
22 B1512=4T0=000 1 e B1901=401=000=-A
&0 B1513-420=-000 24 B1902=421=0A0=6

B1510=450=000 a
1
&
]

10 B1514=470=000 B 2" BI903-421=-000
a
8
a

18 B1511=555=000

Pt

OO OO O OO O B B e B - P P P S g P R P R R R e R R B S B B B P e B RS P

f BT=0500=00=ED
B1103=431=F00
BI104=42T=000
B1105=320=-000

Bl10f=R8 0= 000 32 B1515=450=-000 g [ B1903=-552=-000 Lo B2F1T=4T0=000 14 3T
B1106=431=0A0=A 14 B1516=450=000 3 B1906=421=000 B2F18=4T0=000 14 "
B1106=481=0A0=A &0 B1518=450=0A0-A 16 B1905=-350-000 g B2F19=6"0=0A0 10 47
B1106=481=000=-4A 15 B1522=552=000 2k 24 B1905=541=800 5% B2920=470=070 10 13

5& | B2922-4%0-0h0 16 .31
62 | B29Z&4-4T0=000 16 3
2 B2924-4"g=pA g 10 13

B1107=-320=-000
B1107=-421=-000
B110B=£4301 =000

23 B1524=456=-BA0 34 1 B1908=-481-000-A
20 B1524-434-BE0 34 = Bi90%=-451-000
14 B1524=456=DA0 34 r B1914=421=000

PM&&-%#M?M:%ﬂ*ﬁM
il
£

B1109=481=000 18 B1524=424=010 34 & B1916=6581-000 1¢ BZ2935-4T0=-000 16 1
BI110=481=000-4 =0 E1 52#--&{!@--"!.!3 X4 5 BZODTI=4&B1-=-000=A 27 Fy B2Fa0=670=000 10 g4
B1110-4E1-000-4A &1 B1524=456=MED 34 A B2002=-431-000 g2 .23 B2941=470=000 10 5
B1111=481=-000 51 B1524=426=5A0 34 T | B2004-401-0A0 22 27 | B2O44-470-000 10 &>
B1112=6B1=000=4 g ByS24=4R6=580 34 3 B2005-330-0A0 22 17 BI003=450=000=A 15 1
81115=%80=000 . 26 |Bq524=L486=0A0 14 4o B2005=4"1-0A0 22 .27 B3005=450=0A0 14 f
B111%=481=000 14 B1524=4546=080 14 B irs E2007=&51=000 22 £1 BI009=4B4=000 14 X
BT121=4"0=0A0 1 E1601=457=0A0 12 45 B2008=-431=-000 £ 14 BIDT0=4%0=000=-4 1& |
B1122=670=000 l B1601=555=000 12 28 B2010=-4%1=0A0 22 1+ E3011=4%0=-0A0-A 14 13
B1130=621=0A0 LA B1602=471=000-A 12 & B2012=-421=000 22 2| B30Y2=4n0-000 14 I3
B1130=4E1=000=4 & B1603=426=0A0 12 21 B2014=401=0A0 22 15 BIDI3=470=000 14 13
B1131=4R1=000 Py B160&=155=000 12 4t B2015=451=0R0 22 & BI017=450=040 14 11
B1132=4B1=000 A B1404=155=000 12 5 ELQ025=401=000 22 & BID18=550=0A0 14 e
E1134=451=000 37 B1&a04=436=000 12 [ BZ2030=421-000 27 = BIOIF=L£T0=000=-A 14 74
B1135=4E1=000 315 B1605=555=000 12 26 B2032=-4R1=000 22 5 BI0Z20=&%0=000 15 .3
B114T=555=000 A B1606=155=-000 12 T BZ101=486=0A0 20 1 BI0Z21=4"0=040 Yl i B
B1147-555-000 1 50 |B1407-352-000 & ST [B2103-481-008 20 & | B30ZE=ET0-000 14 30
B114B=555=000 _ L7 | B1808=-555-0A0 12 " 41 B2105-489-000 20 % B3023=470=0A0 14 54
B114B=-555=000 1 40 B1&09=B04=B00 14 1% B2106=4%1=0A0 20 " BI0Z&=4"0=040 Tl 5
E1151=450=000 14 B1610=430=0A0 22 3% BZ108=4A1=000 20 1R BI025=470=-000 14 Lk

B1152=400=000=4 15 B1&610=430=0A0 s 3= B2109=431=000=-A 20 14 BE024=48T=000 X4 5
B1161-421-080 T4 B1610=430=-000 12 36 [B2110-421-000-A 20 13 | B3026=-407-500 3% 1°
B1161=-421-000=4A T | B1410-486=-000 12 13 [ B2111=4B1=000-A 20 14 BY02E8-437-000 T4 &
E11&2=581=000 9 B1&11=4T 0 =000 12 15 B2112=421=0A0 20 5 BIQ26=407=000 54 9
B1168=481=000 &7 B1&611=4T0=000 16 Fh B2115=4B1=0A40 Fy ] 20 BIﬂEﬁ-#“ﬂﬂHﬂﬂ 3L 1%
B118T=5"2=000 X8 B16T2=4T0=000 12 13 BZ11T=401=080 20 1z BI0Z2 V=47 0=000 15 LT
Bi201=-484=-000 1 B1&13=-481=-F00 12 3 B2119=-481=0A0 20 ] BI0ZB=450=000 ok &0
B1202=450=-B00 = B1416=406=000 12 17 | B2120-481-0A0 20 _ 37 | B3029-450-090 14 37
B1202=486=0B0 ey B1&20=4T0=000 10 e BZ2122=4831=000 20 . BI030=40=-000 L L
B1202=4B6=0C0 18=1 | B1420=427 =000 12 55 BZ125=471=000 20 5T BI031=470=000 1& AE
E1203=487=000 &0 B162T=470=000=-8 10 4L B2124=4"1=000 20 & BI0IZ=450=000 1& L7
B1203-470-000, 3 B1622=555=000 10 (A B2125=4721=0A0 20 37 BI034=470=000 14 1
E1209=-481=-000 19 B1623=407=000 14 BZ201=421=000=-4 z n BI03S=4Pa=000 14 24
B1211=9E0=000 1 x0 B1423=420=0A0 10 ! B2202-451=-000 2 3> B3037=470-000 10 =
B1213=552=0A0=A o B1424=420=000 10 . 14 B2Z205-4231-000 26 &b BI037=&70=000 14 54
B1214=-0%8=-000 2 10 | B1&25=4T0=0A0 10 14 BZ212=481=000 F 55 E3T101=81=000 &l in
E1226=552=000 5 B1&626=4T0=000 10 e B2214=4R1=000 2L 57 BEX101=&421=000 24 e

Bl1229=232=000
B1229=272=000
B1230=-4T0=-B00

B1627=555=0A0 10 LA B2215=-481=-000 2L g B I02=481=0A0 2h 33
50 B1&2E=54554000 10 2r B2216=481=000 24 54 B3102=431=000 24 3=
15 B1&30=LT0=000 18 i B2217=4LE1=000 2k 5 BITD&=421=000 2 [

-
ﬂﬂ-l"i"‘ﬂh:\-ﬂ'ﬂ‘-
-

L]

BI1&02=-502=000=A

-F-

30 B1460=-481=000 10 56 B2308-481-0A0 22 54 B3126=012=0C0 £ T4

6. |B1&ET=421-000 10 e B230F=-631=0A0 22 57 B3126=352=000 - 2& "

B1242-980-000 10 29 |81631-470=000 16 17 |B2218-4F1-000 24 46 |B3104-421-000 24 3%
B1301 =437 =000 B &b B1&32=4T0=000 16 i B2Z20=4B1=0A0 2k &7 BI106=3R0=000 2h 5
B1T02=487=000 . R A B1634=470=000 10 1 B2225-481=-000 24 &3 B3106=451=000 2L 3
B1302=552=B00 B 44 B14639=-4"0=-000 19 30 B2226=4B1=000 8 a1 B3107=704=000 26 I~
B1303=427=0A0 B L3 B1&40=40=0A0 10 34 B2301=4B1=0AD 22 31 B3115=451=000 26 25
B1303=487=-0B0 B4 B1641=470=000 10 2R B2302~4l1=000 27 33 |B3116-4P1=000 24 26
B1303=-487=0C0 B 34 B1644=470=-000 10 27 | B2303-4B81=0A0 i A 1 B3117-431-000 2k . 27
B1305=4T70=0A0 8 30 [B1444=141=000 10 21 BZI04=481=0A0 22 4 B3119=771=000 26 &¢
B1306=4T0=0A0 B &0 B1649=161=000 10 2= BZ23I05-471=0A0 22 4b B3120=175=000 24 &7
B1306=4T0=0A0 B 47 B1651=420=000 16 16 B2304=019=000 24 36 B3120=471=000 26 %1
81306=4T0=080 . S B1452=470=000 16 1= B2304=471=000 22 43 BI1Z21=4"1=000 26 1T
B1&01=486=000 & 40 PI65&=470=000 14 1 B2307-451-000 22 &4 | B3125=0%2=000 Bi= 20
[}
20 .

B1403=553=000 47 |[B1682-421-000 10 5% | B2310-421-000 22 5% [B3129=012=A00 2L 4%
B1408-552=-000 49 B1701=481=000 12 iy B2311=401=000=A 22 4" BI1&48=1723=000 2 25
B1411=-552=040 41 |B1T02-195-000 12 5~ |B2312=019=000 24 & |B3148=123=000 & =
B14146=232=000 S0 |B1703-1%5-040 12 S4& | B2314-019-000 24 ® | BI301-&"1=0A0 4% -
B1414=232=000 2 21 |BITOB-470-000-A 12 1° | BI&ST-771-000 29 17 | BS301-7oA-0D0O-A &% 2n

BI141B=450=000 -
B1421=484=000 1
B1432=027=000
B1S01=487=000
B1501=420=000
B1505=2"7=000=4
B1597=481=040
B1509=5430=000

L& _ |B1711=406=000 12 1% | B2901=470=000 16 S | B3303=704=000 &5 2
BI713=431=0A0 12 " | B2902=470=B00 14 27 | B3304=704=000=A 43 »
T | B1T15=4R1=000 12 % | B2903-4T0=-000 16 14 | B3305=012=000 43 16
25 | BI715-481-000 20 2% | B2905-4T0-0C0 164 25 1 B3305-704=000-A 43 12
30 B1801=-481-000-A 8 s B2904=412-000 14 = BI307=704=000 43 &
26 |B1B02=421-000 8 5n | BE¥07=470=000  i4 & | B3309-4P1-000 &3  1°*
28 | BTEOE=4ET-000 B 56 | B2909=&"0=000 16 A | B3311=012=000 43  2n
21 B1803=421=000 22 25 | 82910=470=000 14 & | BI311=704=000 &3 =

u:ammmmrpa == S - O
L |
5]

et ETES T S




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3l
Part Mo Page Rel Fart MNe. Pag= Ref Part MNa Page Rel Part Mo Page  Hel
&% | Fea ¥ | Ma &8 | Mo =¥ -] Mg
B3312=-0%2=-020 &5 in CA_203an00-_%0 £2 30 D2430=-40T=C00 Fg: 54 DE114=555=B0E A2 &%
B3I313=-704=040 4% - CO_&ap0tgo-"0 14 &7 | D2460-4R1-DAB 26 35 DHZZT=-555-E00 30 &
L BIZF=TAL=000 &% 3 CO_305%0r00-00 e 1% DE2460=-625-EAB 2h 13 PHAZE1 =4 0=EN] i3 b
B3404=172=-000 29 = C5_0791016_"H 8 s DELBT1=4LnT=C00 2b & DBZ51=470=E0Q i3 12
BI&1Z2=415=000 B & CS5=49999p1E=SH i3 i3 DZLE1=44=E0D 25 AL PEZIZ=-555=B00 iz 15
B3413=552=000 32 4 CSmqqqq718="H "B 54 | DZ&EZ=431=C00 26 40 '
BY&414=415=000=A 1 1= CS5=94T 5" 1=5H 12 33 ) D2&85=-4R1=0700 &b 58
BYL16=415=000=A B L C5=14T g2 14=5H & 14 | D2&B6=4%1=C00 28 4 EA=-9500C01=00 i &3
B3&16=-552=-000 B & CE-q4TyaqA=TH 12 2% | D2&AT=555=B00 2 54 EA-?500001=00 L0 o
BI&GT1T7=552=070 52 5 C5=44Ty29A=CH iz 57 D246T=-555=-800 & 35 EA=F52IP00-00 L0 rdiad
B3419=172=000 30 26 ! | DZ4MD=404=D00 & 34 EF403I=6"3=000 &0 2n
B3419=552=-0A0-A 30 2" | D3001=406=EDD ¢8 I3
B3&20=555=0AD 50 g D1104=4"1=CA0 '3 24 bI003-4L04=EDD 28 (-
B3420=5%5=000 50 1o B110&=481-C00 4 25 | D3005-4r1-COO Z8 57 GBC-026BOO0N 38 24
B3421=505=000 30 e D1118=421=C00 ? 17 D300&=LF1=C00 Z8 23 GERF=0100104A" iz 1
| B3425=555=000 i 1% D1201=404=000 & ? D3006=4R6=EAD £ g GEF_01007000 52 3
| B3426=552=000 50 13 P1204=&70=0A40 & 13 PI0OT=-4B6-EDD ZR 3 GPF-01071000 iz 2@
{ B3426-5%2-000 52 [ p1204=4"0=D"0 i 17 | pI009=-474=E0O Z8 L GPF.010*2000 52 17
1 B3&2T=172=070 50 T4 B1208=555=050 & 15 D3010-4R84=EAD 28 14 GPF-01013000 A iz T
[ B3&29=505=000 50 14 P1250=5%2=RB00 6 &1 PIDI10=-LRE<EDD ZB Al GPF.D10"L0AD 52 n
EBE#JH-EEE-D;D S0 23 D1Z231=555=R00 & 15 D301 1=46R1=D20 28 L3 GREF_ 01075080 52 e
[ B3431=552=000=A 30 24 | D1232=595=B00 6 14 | p3g12_471_Dap 28 4e GPE.01075000 52 2%
B3431=521=-000 A 7 01517 =470=000 [ - DE3015=471=D00 B 4n GPF=D1076000 iz  s»
BIOQT=4TD=000 2% B 01520=46%0=-D00 B 15 D5105=40 =000 24 - GRF=010%F000 52 i
BI501=4nT=000 29 26 D190 1=-401=CC0 & 54 | pR10S=471=000 2L T GPE.D1078000.A 352 1%
BESQZ=4T0=000 29 I6 0191 0=401=CO0 & s DE3110=4R]=CO0 24 ax GPF-D30000M0 :'IE -
B!-EDE-#S?-{&DD £a 16 BI1IR9I =41 =C00—-4 A = |:|3'|'|'|-lf|-|-'|-f.1.ﬂ' 2 qm GPF 03377000 ,}? 17
BISO3I=470=-000 29 L1z D1913=421=CA0 ? 23 D31 30=401=CA0 24 an GPF-05070007 Y- 14
BISQ3=4PT7=000 29 2" D1913=421=CA0 & T TR S R 20 - 63066-170-000 18 &7
BES0&=-4"0=000 2 1= DYP18=-481=-C00 ? >4 B3 XL =L =00 4 = G5045=110=-000 26 iy
BIS04=4TT=000 29 2" p1913=421=L00 & & D51 55 =41 =L 25 15
BI505=470=000 9 ol PI9Y1& =&l =COD=A 2 i B3135=4R1=CR0=8 24 16 |
BISOFP=4"0=000 29 il D1914=421=CO0=-N [ - B315a=L1=CA0 2L 4= HA=AQO0™00="0 42 =
B3509=4"0=000 29 e D1917=471=C00Q s 26 D3302=5%5 gl PR 7m HCB=205n1013 &0 £
BE52Z=4"0=000 9 Lig D191 T =4PY=COD [} " p3304=-555=000 &7 r HCE=205-71073 L2 33
BI526=4"0=000 29 1 D2013=421=C00 22 | p3&15-4P1-C00 . 7 HC-0015700=00 L7 n
BISZV=475=000 29 1% D211 =47 0=D00=A £8 . BSLED=L1=C00 f Te HC=-0015200=-00 L7 30
BI527=-415-000 28 17 D2107=555=800 18 2~ | p39p1=4r1=p0B 2B 14 | HCO-0042400-20 36 =
BI528=4m6=0A0 29 - D2107-555=-B00 £8 1% | p3901=4RE=DAB 1 3T HC=0Q42500=70 =0 54
BIS2F=226=0N0 29 L DZI0F=408=EDQ 28 i DI3FO1=LRE=EAR 18 31 HEC-0053R00=00 38 56
BX530=5%5=000 £9 15 D2119=555-B00-B 28 18 BIP0T =& h=EOR 18 LA HC-005%700=00 &0 5"
B3534=072=000 £ = D2112=470=00Q ZB in BY3902=4"1=CO0=A 1B T HC-00aSA10=-10 40 53
BIS3&=155=-000 29 11 P2114=5%5=B00 10 27 DI903=411=C00 18 b HL-0082022-20 &0 a7
B3536=172=000 29 & | p2114=525=-600 28 3% | DIFOS=4R1=COD 18 2% HL=0106705-20 42 3%
BE3536=450=-000 » 29 2 DZ118=555=B00=A 18 37 | pi9Qa=4n1=C00 ig  2n HC-0112n10=-T10 &0 57
B3552=4R1=000 £9 32 P2118=555=B00=A 28 2n BIFO7~421=CAD iE 5 b HC-0112010=T0 b2 34
| B35%3=421=000 Z9  1n D2119=555=C00 28 " | p3908=501=C00 ig 2 HF=00D07115-00 36 37
IEIﬁSL-#ﬂ!-ﬁﬂQ P T D21 Z20=555=C0 26 i DAS0F=L21=C00 18 3L HG=D021500=00 &0 &
| B&103=3%2=080 12 A B2120=555=-C00 ZB 26 BIF10=54%1=C00 18 1= HG=0025%700=00 ET. S T
| B4123=522=00A 12 1 D2121=555=000 2B T8 B3F11=L81=CA0 18 . HE=258350%=r¢ a2 76
| BL123=572=00A 14 17 D2126=401=CAD 20 47 | p3I911-471-C00 ig - HG=2&72011-T7F 50 LA
| BT116=0%2=000 3z i DZ210=421=DA0 26 43 B1912=-4%1-CAD 18 & HG 2674014 0P &0 &7
B7T114&=0"2=000 32 vl PEZ1T1=4ET=D00 £h 1. B3F13=471=000 iR r HE-0O038*00-30 40 5
BET25=2R0=-00E 32 & PEE13=-481=-C00 £ LA D39 1&=5"1=C00 18 - HE=QD5E=07=50 i () T
BE151=7T"1=0A/0 L & BRZE2T=421=000 F Ll OD3915=401=C00 158 13 HE-Q05&6000=3¢ & 55
BE152=771=070 32 g D2401=421=CN0 2h & BI918=431=C00 & 1= HL-0000580-00 L0 L7
BE217=421=AC0 50 n D2403=471=C00 26 ¥ BIF1E=LR1=C00 18 14 HL-0DOOS00-"0 i ? 10
BEZ17T=&401=A00 50 : D2L0G=4R1=D0A F i~ BIF17=L"1=000 18 L HL=-0000&00=00 50 [
BR2 1 T=621=-020 30 = PR&E0S=L0T=CO0=4 24 3 DIFNIR=LR1=-000 18 = HL=-0000600-00 &2 e
BE2Z8=-175=-000 30 21 Dapb=401=000 8 i DAF19=L1=000 18 o~ HL=0012200=29 Y4 3,
BE230-470=000 53 14 D2L0T=401=0MA £ i D32 1=40T1=020 28 X HL-0012400=-00 b2 !
BEZ31=4"0=0A0 33 > D24LOT=4L01=020 28 o DIGZB=401=DAD 24 g HL=0012R00=00 &z 1.7
BEZXT=470=000 33 1= DZ40B=-4R1-CO0-A 24 17 DAG29=5"1=DAD 24 F g HL=0013T00=00 52 Zn
BE235=421-000 30 4 DZ&0F=4T1=D00 28 n D3957=471=000 2L b HL=0025700=00 Lz 15
| BEZ3T=4%1 =000 10 i D2LI0=An1=COD=A Z& 16 D&EQDE=555=000 36 16 HL=-0027TF00=D0 & 2 15
DFet =40 1=0AD 28 1o DLQ&L2=5T5=B"0 iB (4 HL=0D2B&00="10 EE 14
D2412=4"1=C10 25 2% | pa042-5%5-B00 58 - | HL=-0029700-00 he 16
CQ=2020000=240 15 1 D241 3=401=000 28 N DANL2=55C=BRD iR X HL=00&0600=10 &0 Ln
ce_2020000-00 20 7 D2414=4"1=CA0 £é 3 DENLI=555=800D g6 La HL=00&&500=00 42 2
CQ.Z020000-00 20 & D2415=471=Ca0 2 r D&EOLI=5" S=BO0 56 T HL=D0&&T QD=0 £ LA
CQ_202pn00.00 22 &= D2415=471=D%0 L) 24 DAEOLS=55S=B A0 iE & HL-00&4200=-00 LY v
ce_Zpodonoo_nd &4 1 D2&15=421=D00 24 27 DF1156=555=BA8 3o A HL=005%1400=00 b2 23
cg_25%20000_00 16 £r D24 1h=LR1=CR0 24 mLE, B7117=505=BL0 iz 5 A HL=0051200=00 &l % i
e 303 gng0-00 1¢ r D& =4t 1=CAl 28 L D7117=5%5=BA0 iz T= HN=-0000500=-00 5B i
e _3o3gr0n-nn 12 2= De&ds=-4n1=-CR0=-A 24 % D7133=5CCER0 i = HP=TA&LIPGL=12 36 14
Ce_3030000-00 12 " D2425=-401=C00 é6 &7 DE]110=555=BAE iz L b HP-1A&L3"GC-12 36 &0
CQ.3p3gn00-00 12 30 DE4db=401=C00 24 5T D811 1=555=B0E iz 5T HE-QD170T1 00 &0 W
CQ_3p3gne00-a0 2 4 DZLEE=-LN1=C50 2& S D8112=-555=60E iz Im HR=pnp17rntig=9n & 15
£Q.3030000-N0 22 36 ¢4 53 | DB113-555-8n0 32 &% | MR=gQ17n1g=10 42 m

DELEY=LT1=C00

HS{II;

LETR
CETE

45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3|

Part Mo Fage Rei. Fart Mo, Page Red Part Mo Page Rel Part No. Page el
LY 3 [} M. 28 | Mo, 5% | M -t [} Mo
HR=pg1Tnlg=10 432 &~ MI01L&=-110=-0A0 L3 HM=&040007=5C ig FAL SD-pbbprIy=2P L Chd
|'|E‘-|:||:|"?r'-'|ﬂ.- 0 2 LX) MI018=110=000 12 H"""'.'lt]"lnﬂ?'li""ﬂ -iE N Sh=phépglbi=2P LY i
HR=pg1Tn2g=20 b 14 MID18=1*0=0720 15 NM=6g&3212-5B 2R " SDmpbbpIP=TP 184 T
HR=gp1Tn22=10 bp 15 | M4006=070=-040 37 | MM=spSgnop=5C i3 q~ | SD=05410Q4-3P 14 37
HR=gp1Tn22=bp hp n M400T=110=0AA 32 | NM-g050001=5P 36 2% Sh=-g72g"51=%P 16 14
HR-pg17n36=-2¢ b2  2n M&QQ/=110-0RB 53 | NM-pgsgnp1=%P g6 2T SD-p7P36p1-TP 19 54
HR=pgi17p43=3p &g 1p | M40DE=1710-000 26 | WM-ggSgont=-CP 26 3In | SD=p7??17g1-5P 26 56
HR=pg17n&T=10 &2 et MESDT1=-0"0=-ARA -1 2 | MH=4p&pnpi=SE 49 i SD=pBgps22=CP 16 At
HR=gp17n47=2p kg 13 MESO1=00=ARA0 56 1 | NM-spégnni1=SE 32 14 S0=1p29701=3P 12 2
HR=gp1704T=20 Le In ME5071=070=BAA 36 & | NM=-HpBaT21~TE iz & 20=1pdpTp1-IP 12 44
HR-p17nb2=20 &p 12 MESQ1=070=BAD 36 3 | MM-&gBpTZ1-3E 3z 35 SK=33116p0-78 3z 2
HR-pp17né2=t0 &9 " | MBSBT-070-EAA 54 & | NM=8gBgT21-"E 52 44 | 5K=3514pp0==D 32 - 2n
HR-§p170%1-20 hp 1% | HES01-0T0-EAD 56 5 | WM-8550715-5F 33 7-2| SL=4030631=5F 36 346 |
HR=pg 3901 0=00 ot ] HESO1=070=FAA Ab I I KM=6853np1=1C iB LY Sl=bp3ph8q=EF 14 e |
HR=gp3%9n1p=20 &p 2Zn RESD1=070=FAD 36 | MS5=6pbp31g==P "2 2&=1|3L=ftp31p81-5F 38 14 |
HE=gp3¥n1p-T0 &g " HESQZ-110-0R0-A 354 & HW5=-bpbp31p=5P & h=1| SL=6031081=5F 15 =
HR=pp39n33-Pg kg 22 | ME503-110-0A0 56 37 | Ns-6p9p31p-7P 18 1 | SL-&g3ya81-1F 3B 2p
HR- {'DE'EI"EII'I ?I;,"- ‘I:I e HESO&=0%0=0A10 E--E L .?-5-5___*;11.[:'51u-5ﬂ 15 »ig i ﬁu;i*ﬂﬂl-ﬂF ;! .I"_ }
HR=ppé2n22=1g Ly 18 MES0&=110=-0A0 Y- 55 N5=611p%1 ﬁ-rp ik T4 SL=bpIir89=2F I8 16
HR=gp43n3p="op Gy 4 | MESO&=130-ARD 36 85 | MS=611p31g=3P g . SL-kp31281=5F LY. 18 L
HR-pg&3n33=Cgp T 25 | MB50&4-130-BA0 36 86 | NS=611p%1g-%P 53 SL=&p3qr8q=5F Ly L
“R-uu*115=“¢n bg 23 | MBSO0S-070-040 2B 2L | WS-611ph20-SP 19 26 |SLk=bal1289=°F 4y T |
HE=g118al1g=0n0 il ] L1fy MESDS=1%0=040 26 €2 | ug= b11p42p=CP bl 23 5L-"~.:.31&-31-—':‘F &y =
HR-g139g4T=29 hg .. 26 | HES0T-110=-0A0 36 21 ﬁ3"312031o- P 12 77 | SL=bpgk1aBq-3F 36 40
HR=gi&inZo=&Q s 2T Haiq?—13c—a;u—a 56 A HS=6120%10=5P 16 10 SL=bp41gB81=5F 1] én
HT=popébon=00 52 25 HESOR=130-BA0=R 38 &7 N3-812p319=5P 16 In SLl=bpbkqpnBy=CSF E1] =
HT=0007 60000 &0 z T HE509-130-EAD-A 34 50 NS=6120319=5P 20 23X En.-fmip1531- F 3B &d
HT-0047200=00 &0 15 HE509=1X0=-FAD=A 34 51 NS=&12p31¢g="=P 2o L1 SL=bp4pnBq=5F 1B I
HT=0047200=00 a0 36 |MBS11-110-0R0=A 38 27 [ KS-612p319-5P 26  Sq | SL-4051481=5F 36 11
HT=0020600=20 a0 T M8511=120=0A0-A 38 £ N5=6123RB1=5E 4% 3 Fl=&p51684=ZF 36 Ze
HT=-0020700-00 40 33 | MES512-070=AAD & 2R | N5=-8155%19-5P 16 2~ SL-&Eﬁ1£Eq-GF 36 3
He=0003200-50 EL: 15 HES14=1"0=-CAD 48 + WS=615p43p=-"P in A SL=4E54484=5F iR 3h
He=10017 00=00 ) s HES1L&=1%0=040 &0 A HE=615g43p-5R i e SM=&p3 6ﬂ1-$H Zn L
HE=100100=00 LZ LT HESZ1=110=-0A0 ik 2 H5=662531=%P ] 3T SH= “r}ﬂLn1- F 36 3x
HW=ZF1RZ1#=1% 2R n MESZZ2=110=040 iR 27 NS=868p630=5P 10 17 IEH =4nd18p1=%F 36 &
HW=200100=70 18 4 MESZE=110=0A0 36 4" N§=-86Bp&1q-5F 32  &pn | M- 4uﬁuﬁg1-ﬂﬂ 18 4"
HW-2003500-00 g 7 | mES2B-110=0A0 W2 5 | NS=88BhL1=5P 12 546 | SM=dplgbyq=:B 18 &%
HX=0000500=00 52 & | MBE01=070=0A0 % - SM=bghpbp1-5B 18 o”
HE=-0009800=00 . 1 17 | HE&ADZ=110=-RAD &0 4 SM=&p&pnbp1=5B rd ] i
HY=0000100=20 42 37 [ ME6Q2=110=5A( g 7 | PS=0150065=KP 10 1~ [5SM=fglpbpq-3SN 28 .
HY =00Q0500=04A &0 L HF&Q1=14g=000 ‘-'EI 55 PS-p2opip2=KH 2l o TH= Sp51&gp=7C LT L&
HY-0000500-08 40 37 | mM9602-110~-000 a0 &4 | PS-p25pi162-KH & 27 |3M=bpbqhqp-SC &3 93
MPE03=110=000 &0 &3 SH=8p527pg=3C &3 =
¥ MP&D&=110=000 L0 &7 SM-Bgbglp2-TP 56 31
MAT=15043000 58 T MP&0E=130=000 Lz 11 RC=1381001=EP 12 Tn SM-9050513-%E 43 -
MAD=11532000 5B &t MPEDE=120=-000 L7 1~ RC=&4Bgpnpz=KP 33 5 Squnﬁngn—EE &3 gh
MAD-11532000 43 27 | MPS11-110-000 40 54 |RE-g25pppo0-Xo 18 3q | 3M-9pb1293-iE L TR 1.
HAT-83p115Ta0 18 0 HP?411=110=-000 5?_ 0 RE-p25gnn0—Ro 25 & | SM=Fp8q5235=TE iz 2%
MAT=804+5T00 28 23 | M9813=-170-000 L0 57 | RE-p250a00-%0 28 47 | SM-Fpd14e3-TE 32 34
MC=2750008=00 & 46 | MPE1B=140=000 38 = | RE-g4ponno=Ko 26 &6 | SM-9pB2923-7E gk 5 A
MTJ=V¥MON4T100 53 * | H9618B=1%0=000 8 27 | RE-g4ponoo-Ko 26 4~ 559"11ﬂ‘u"'1 2% 1°
MTJ=VHO0L200 53 S |M9618=-170=000 38 37 | RE=pSporog=Ko0 A 5 | 25-10g0c10-%F 12 -
MTS=POOO1000 33 5 | M9619-110-000 36 77 | RE=péppnpo=¥p 8 ~ |55-1g8pi1p-cP 29 26
MTS=POOS00AD 13 X (MPEZ0-1%0=070 g 3 RE-pbonroo="0 18 a8 | SS=1p99%2¢9-"P 12 16
MT5=F01050A0 i3 4 MIEZ4=110=000 56 13 RE-nbannon=Xo 24 3n iss-rnﬁﬂﬁzu-sﬂ 16 2=
MT¥=T00fq900 & 55 H3&24=140=000 56 &Ln RE=0%017110=%0 18 T4 55=111g64p="F 12 b &
M1001-0&0-000 5B 2> JM9624-110-000 56 54 |RE-pPp11190-90 28 2 55=2110710=ZP 2 I
H1001=0"0=000 1.1 45 MY&24=110=000 i& 5= RO=0291501=00 & & 55=1110710-=F 10 =
M1001=1*0=000=A 38 L% MP&24=110=000 & &0 RO=-0291301=00 16 Lé 55=1119710~%P 16 2°
M1002-110-000=A 38 37 [M9624=130=000 36 7° | RO=0371701-00 8 16 |[55-111p740-P 29 37
M1004=120=040 38 34 MP627=110-000 36 T RO=p371001=00 24 $5-2080210-5P 20 -
M1013=110=000 38 21 M&2R=110=000 & Zn RO=04&2401=00 & 24 E5-2110°15=5P & 4=
M2001=110=000 36 26 MP&2B=-140=-000 56 AT RO=0681701-00 i - S5=2119°2¢9="F 2% 2n
MZO0Z=110=-000 36 2= MP&30=110=000 36 a1 RO=06%17201-00 10 &~ 55=4080415-5F 18 10
M2003-110-000 36 30 |MP633=110=-000 56 36 |RO=-p7&2&01=00 10 6 |S5S-4pBgé1g-tP 24 én
M2004=110=000 36 37 MP&34=-170=000 38 an RO-nBp1=p2=no 14 27 | 55-411g515=%P z 10
M2006=110=-000 515 e MY EIT-Tf0-000 5 -35- > H‘G—1I;|ﬁ|'._rﬁ,u1—!jn 25 1& | 55—‘”111:15"[’ s 4"
MZ007=110-AD0 56 24 MP440=110=000 5B 3 | 55=&71g515=2F 2 A7
MZ00B=110=000 36 25 MR&E5=110=000 3t 17 ES5=&11pT15=3P 4 -
MZ009=110=000 .}Eu s MP&&4=110=000 36 7 Sh-0%40401=25P 38 11 53=411p515=5F _ & &y
M2010=110-000 36 23 | MP445-110-000 &0 &7 Sh=g&5p 11=5F 18 2« 55-4119%15=-5P & 14
H3001=110=000 36 L3 HP449=110=000 36 &b S0-g4SpTp1=TFP Zn 1m 55=411g515=2P 18 15
W300Z=110=000 56 10 |W9ERY-TT0-000 &0 4% | 50-0500402-5P 14 3+ | 55=k11g515=3P 18 14
M3004=110=000 36 f A1 H&9T=110-000 &) Lk S0=-p55p2T1=TP 28 an 53=411pn15=5P 18 ap
H3005=110=020 56 51 HPAFB=140=000 &0 L S0=0600452=TF 38 5 55=4119515="P 18 1"
H3006=-110-000 36 4é - S0=0630275=5PF a = | 53=4%11p-15=5F 24 &1
HID11=110~000 38 17 S0=g63p T5=5F 8 1° §5=411p 15=2P 2& E
H3011-110-000 58 i HH-5034000=5F 8 1" 0=-0&3p3g1-5F 8  in §5=bq11pT15=5P 26 6"
CETRFSEL ann 3R L5 HH=&0LONOD=CH T T S Sh-gblgr11=2P 24 &= §5=b1qpT15="P 26 T

— 46 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
Part Mo Fage Retl Farl Ma Fage Raf Fart Mo
P | M i H M ih &
55 =-Ly11gT15="P 29 = EE=TO90T40=2P 1 2o E5=Eq50%10=%P
ISS -k41gT15=5P 29 n 55=-Tp¥p 10=%P T 5 55=815p51p=TP
55—5115 ]5-- &9 " 55=To%n"10~7 22 12 55=-8150510-TF
ES=Giipn 13—- 2 o 55=-T090%40=TP a7 g = £5=8150710=2P
§5=411p215=7 ig &4 §5=T990%40=5P 28 2T 55=%150719=3P
55-*111:15- 2 3 55=-T119510-5F 3 qn | 55-B15p71¢=5P
I EEmby 1y 5="P # &t A T_1:E1D_:p 2 20 ES5-B1%0T10=5P
{S8=£119415=9P Z2h 27 | 85=Tyqg51p=TF 5 g~ | 55-B15g719-%P
| SS=kqq2" 1“—‘F g4 it 55-7]1£j1u_fp 2 &% | $5=B15p719-%P
.55 SpbpX1p-TP 2é 15 .55_?1-D5:u.?ﬁ 2 LT ES=B15p71p=5P
| 55=53p%0 " 10="%P 2 s $5-T11p51g-"P & - S5=815pT1p0=-%P
|85=5119219=2P 28 it | 55-711951g-3P L L 55=8150710=-5F
55n5n50?1g4'ﬂ A 17 | 25 711951p-°P & g = SE*H1HU’*G-73
$5=6pbp2qg=IF b, 17 55=711p%10=7P s 43 .| 5¥=E129T0075F
55-6p60710~"F & 27 | 55=7110%10=3P 4 31 |35-B135p71g-TP
5§-6gbp34g-3P b r 2l $5=711p510-"P 18 yn | §5=B4507q0-TP
S55-bgbgT4p-=P & 27 | s5-711p510-2P 18 16 | 55-B15gT1g-TP
55-b&pBpl2g-3P 2 2 55=-7119%10=5F W8 g 55=H154+50=5P
|85=8pBpr2p==P 2. 33 §5-711p519=5F 38 1~ | 85=-B15115p-CP
| S5=dpg8gT2g-=F 2 6% | 55=T119%10="P 24 e §5=815115p-5P
[S5=&p8gn2p="P 2k 3 | 55=7T110510-2P P 1s | 55=B15115g9=5%P
SS—énﬁﬁfznnﬂp 28 L7 55-?1*nﬁ?ﬂ—'9 14 n | 55=-B15115g=-5F
55—bﬂﬂn¢1g-ﬂp 5 L L55=T19p719=5F 2 114 ES=-815115p-5P
S5=6plpiyp=:P 14 1/ | 55=711g719=5P A4 &5 55=-815115p-%P
55=6p8ghy0-%P gh &7 §5=711g 7 10-3P 26 &3 [ 55-81515p-3P
E=bnRns1n=%P 28 &5 55-;110—16-3D 29 e | 55=-815115p-TP
_5—ﬁDE1T1G-fp e LA 55=711a" 1a="P 9 i55—E15135U'$F
E5=bp¥phk2g-SP 26 s 55=T711971g-5P 20 2 S5-¥152n8p=5H
| 55=dbpPp31p-5F 2t 1% 55-T11gT29-5P 10 5 55=B153n1p-5R
55=60%0610-"F e L 55=79147bp=TP 16 72q |55-E66g510-TP
55=bpFpbIg-TP 2 2n 55—?¢1D‘¢E-TP 2 1* | 55=-B86pbqgp=TP
55=bpPp67p-TF & AT | 55=T440740-TP o6 47 | 55-Bbbpbqg=TP
S5=-60F0&TO=TP & LA §5=74910%20=-5P 51 1 ES-H&&0610=-TP
55=6090740-5F 12 25 5= ?515~;h-rp 10 b E5-Bbbgbig=-TP
3=bg¥pgliig=TF 2B L i'""11U -D—_ £ i gqﬁ =Bo&bnlyp=TP
55-6099770="P 6 53 | 55-T11p34g=5P 26 13 | 55-36807,0-TP
$5-611p420- 1t 26 13 [ $5-711p719-5P > 2o |SS-866g%4g-TP
$5=56410420=TPF gh 37 s5=7T115" 1~Fra 10 15 [ 55-BHE.450-TP
55=561108690=TF 16 56 £5=T11p ﬁ~~—rw 26 &3 55=-90804,0=-5P
55=6110630-7F 14 34 55- ?1‘1'10 B ar [ 55-9151+6p=CP
E5=A110T10=TP 2L 54 £§5=-Tq149+10=-TP 12 [y !55 ¥1514&p=-CP
E5=&i1i1010=5P 14 17 | 55=T1449+10=TP i8 a7 55=71 51;~n—-R
| 35=8&111n109=5P 28 & 55=T41949+190=TF 210 11 55=915161p-%F
L5111 1p="P & 6 55'?111‘1G"P 0 20 LE-07 HE&1D="H
55=56121a50=5P 10 n §5-7199+10=TP g2 &0 | 55-9b8p7 =3P
55=612171p="P 10 .3& £5-T199+10-TF 6 qn  |S535-%66112¢9-LP
55=612119="F 10 e 55=T491499=TF 26 2L 55=-9646112p=-CF
55=612122p-TP 10 4 55= ?11--35-7w z 3 $T=bpli1n21=-5SR
G5 =51 21‘?L—'“ E n 55= 1‘"2@“' 10 24
ESmthq 22 0=TF 1% 5 E:—?1]11aﬂ-.r £ ]
55=6121220-7F 14 14 $55-7111319~TP 22 Ly | TA=0290301-10
$S=fapq720-TP 34 . 55-71491410-5P & 16 TA=0300503-"0
58=8qgq720-7P 200~ 30 $5=711141p=5F 24 20 | TA=0200607-N0
§5=64249720=TP 200 3~ | 55=T111410~7P 12 « .| TA-RF5070A-FU
S55=6q24220=TF 20 &0 55=Ti1141p=TF 16 : TA=1050504=70
55=6129220=-7TP 2? 5 §5=7112420-5F &b an | TA=1050504=20
55=6121220-TP 27 - 54 £§-711242g-"P 28 3L | TR=-12504068-T0
55=6924220~TP 2277 BT §5-712p"19=5P 8 & |[TA=123940%-"p
S5=tq2q6q0="P 17 24 E5=-7121419=CP 1% 5 |'A—-?ED"35-"i
55=612161p=TP 17 &7 5§5=715gThg-5P 35 in i'ﬂ-‘?:1’3?-“5
55=6q21690=-TP y2 0 ¢ 5 §5-T15p hg=-"P & 27 |TR=175p5p2-"g
55= 5133ﬁ 4 0="P 29 3L §5-7157+29-5P 5 p | TA=z100704~F0
55-615194g-3P 26 - 30 §5=T15171p=5P 26 AS TA=21p1np2-F0
§5-6151412=TP 26 5° §5=T82p75="1F ig 46 | TA-2359305-F0
5E=0454T720=5P 26 g 55=-THB1465p=TP | 23
5S=8132212==P 21 15 =77 040 1“"9 | 547
ES=iqB20q2=5P 22 % 55=77g1n19=%P in T WP=0ZBOS00=5C
553—&5317?9-“F 12 LY 55-#p8p319=7P 38 3 | WP-0320500="C
55-bb6p61p=TP 22 In | 55-8plpsk1g=TP 6 47 |WP=0320501-5C
| 55=8664490-2P 12 14 55=8p7nk1g=TP B 3+ |WP=03T1014-%D
| 55=6667119="P iz 14 55-8p9p5bg=5P 10 57 | WP-0371026=50
| 55=-Tn81299=5P 2h 5% | 55=-811p419=5P 22 1. [WP=0371026=%0
$5=-7990410-3P 18 23 [ s5-B11p419=TP ‘B8 4n [MP-0371026-30
| 55-T¢%0%10-%P 2B 37 | 55-89qp41n=TP 10 WP=0371024=5D
|55' 070520 2. 4 55=8110410=TF 12 .19 |¥P-03T71%24-5P
| 55-7090° 20~ 22 3 §5=811g410=TP en . ME=0s30R00=5C
|i5 TOFOS20~TP 2z S $S5=Hy10410=TP 22 1 WP=0g50500=58
| 35=7090620-"P 18 $% | 55=8111010=TP & 30 | MP=0g450%01=-70
'] ———— = — L N IS o ————— e 1 - -

——
|

% 3|
Page Ref [ Part Mo Fage
o M | BB "
6 30 |WP-0450501-50 28
& Zn HP=0.80R56=-CP 2
14 2 HP=0,80R854=5P 10
i0 % HP=0 80FR54=5P 12
1o L WF=0 808 54=5P 12
ig m WP=0.80856=5F 26
it 24 |MP-9501016-%D 1g
20 17 WP=0501014=5D 210
0 Pr WP=0501016=5D 26
£n XF WP=0520456="A i
22 24 |WP=0S550000-3P 29
22 26 |WP=-0560360-SE 53
22 &5 WP-0621014=50 10
a% T 'HP~“661“‘&'q“ 5
12 3. 'wP f&a21nZe=5P -
20 2 WP-AA51055=5H 14
22, ar WP=0&T1%146=TE iz
s & WF=AT,0514=5F ]
& 3 WP=07 QUE1¢F.P 2L
B L5 WP- Uf35“15'*5 B
E £ WP-0g51™14=%C 2k
] 57 HP=-3ET14602=5E 3z
B gn :|J$-11I:|E"'1Eh—:-:: :‘?
12 gr  IHP=1TO2500=50 i3
18 - WS=0:11002=KB 18
2é & Wi=0511002=KHN 28
& 1L | WE=0g41050-EF 18
L 17 HE-0gge100=P 29
55 17 |HS=0510002-EH 28
T j5 WS=0521010=ENX a1
12 LS WE=0521010-EH Ly
{7 T4 WE-A&Z110=ER 33
33 £ WE-D8AT 10-KR j?
;6 i W5=1002e50=-ER k%
"R 5 |WE=1a,3™02-ER LY
A 55 |WI=D&g1s10-KP &

£ am
£7 2is
[ 25
B L6
52 = {
2 & |
2 1|
3p.. 16 |
3D ;o AT )
10 e
g 259
iz 7
L .
s B
£e 1=
20 6% |
2 12 [
s 15 |
£ T ol
2 L
i 141
2 33
2 LT3
10 45 |
- S
2 36 |
g 2l !
58 4.
2R .
&2 3
28 T
14 25
£e £ |
24 & |
dql Gl E
18 “7 |
15 L0
28 27
s kil

— 47 —




